
From the early stages of primitive accu-
mulation to the heights of the industrial
revolution and beyond, rubber is one of
a handful of commodities that has played
a crucial role in shaping the modern
world, and yet, as John Tully shows in
this remarkable book, laboring people
around the globe have every reason to
regard it as “the devil’s milk.” All the
advancements made possible by rubber
have occurred against a backdrop of
seemingly endless exploitation, con-
quest, slavery, and war. 

This book, the product of exhaustive
scholarship carried out in many coun-
tries and several continents, is destined
to become a classic. Tully tells the story
of humanity’s long encounter with rub-
ber in a kaleidoscopic narrative that
regards little as outside its range without
losing sight of the commodity in ques-
tion. With the skill of a master historian
and the elegance of a novelist, he pres-
ents what amounts to a history of the
modern world told through the multiple
lives of rubber.

“A wonderfully fascinating social history of
rubber’s terrors (including slavery and Nazi
extermination camps) and pleasures (con-
doms, among others). Tully is an insightful
historian and he narrates this centuries-long
account of a commodity as essential to the
modern world as oil or steel with great pas-
sion and compassion.”
—GreG GrANdiN, author, Fordlandia:

The Rise and Fall of Henry Ford’s Forgotten

Jungle City

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 1

JOHN TULLY

DEVIL’S MILK
A  S O C I A L  H I S T O R Y  O F  R U B B E R

T
H

E

 

      history

“           
           
             
                 
          
              
    

            
       
              
            
           
      

             
              
            
           
          
             
            
               
           
          
               
                   
                   
     

                 
                   
                   
    

               
                 
              

   
      
    
 
        
      

  
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

  

    

  
    
   
   
     
   
 

  
   
   
   
     
 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

   
   
   
 

    
  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 
 

THE DEVIL’S MILK
A Social History of Rubber

JOHN TULLY

AVAILABLE  NOW
$24.95 / £17.95 / $26.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-231-0
$87.00 / £60.00 / $90.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-232-7
480 pages / History

JOHN TULLY is lecturer in politics
and history at Victoria University in
Melbourne Australia. He is author of
three books of non-fiction including
A Short History of Cambodia: From
Empire to Survival, and two novels,
Dark Clouds on the Mountain and
Death Is the Cool Night.

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  1/4/2011  3:49 PM  Page 1



Mainstream, or more formally, neoclassi-
cal, economics claims to be a science.
But as Michael Perelman makes clear,
nothing could be further from the truth.
While a science must be rooted in mate-
rial reality, mainstream economics
ignores or distorts the most fundamental
aspect of this reality: that the vast major-
ity of people must labor on behalf of oth-
ers, transformed into nothing but a
means to the end of maximum profits for
their employers. 

Perelman describes this illusion as the
“invisible handcuffs” of capitalism and
traces its roots back to Adam Smith and
his contemporaries. He argues that far
from being a basically fair system of
exchanges regulated by the “invisible
hand” of the market, capitalism hand-
cuffs working men and women (and chil-
dren too) through the very labor process
itself. What we need to do instead,
Perelman suggests, is eliminate the hand-
cuffs through collective actions and
build a society that we direct ourselves.

“Shows how the market, instead of serving
humanity, is now a Procrustean monster,
demanding imperiously that humanity fit to
its own constraints. The market gives
power to the destructive practices of busi-
ness and finance while stifling the creative
potential of labor to address urgent social
needs. . . . a tonic read in these times of
economic disarray!”
—PAUL AdLer, chair in business policy,
department of management & organiza-
tion, Marshall School of Business,
University of Southern California

2  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

THE INVISIBLE HANDCUFFS
OF CAPITALISM
How Market Tyranny Stifles the Economy by Stunting Workers

MICHAEL PERELMAN

THE INVISIBLE

HANDCUFFS
HOW MARKET TYRANNY STIFLES 

THE ECONOMY BY STUNTING WORKERS

MICHAEL PERELMAN

       ECONOMICS

“         
           
          
       
         
          
            
       

         
    

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

           
       

          
            
       

   
      
    
 

     

      

O F  C A P I T A L I S M

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 

 

       

        
           
          
       
         
          
            
    

   
 

        
       
           
          
       
        
         
      
        
         
        
          
         
            
            

  
 

         
            
    

   
    
   
 

  

    

 

 
 

 
AVAILABLE  NOW
$19.95 / £14.95 / $21.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-229-7
$75.00 / £50.00 / $80.00CAN/ CLOTH
978-1-58367-230-3
360 pages / Economics

MICHAEL PERELMAN is professor of
economics at California State University
at Chico, and the author of numerous
books, including Steal This Idea and
Railroading Economics.

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 2



The failures of “free-market” capitalism
are perhaps nowhere more evident than
in the production and distribution of
food. Although modern human societies
have attained unprecedented levels of
wealth, a significant amount of the
world’s population continues to suffer
from hunger or food insecurity. In this
exceptional collection, scholars from
around the world  explore this frighten-
ing long-term trend in food production.
While approaching the issue from many
angles, they share a focus on investigating
how agricultural production is shaped by
a system that is oriented toward the cre-
ation of profit above all else, with food as
nothing but an afterthought.

They also examine what can be, and is
being, done to create a human-centered
and ecologically sound system of food
production, from sustainable agriculture
and organic farming on a large scale to
movements for radical land reform and
national food sovereignty. An indispensa-
ble guide to the coming era in which
world politics will no doubt come to be
increasingly understood as food politics.

“A healthy and inspiring antidote to the ‘busi-
ness as usual’ propaganda of the mass
media. As this book reminds us, if we want
to survive and eat and live in a sustainable
world, we’re going to have to mobilize and
fight the powers that be.”
—roNNie CUMMiNS,  founder and inter-
national director, organic Consumers Assn.

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 3

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD IN CRISIS
Conflict, Resistance, and Renewal

Edited by FRED MAGDOFF and BRIAN TOKAR

AGRICULTURE 
AND FOOD 
IN CRISIS
conflict, resistance, and renewal

fred magdoff and brian tokar

AVAILABLE  NOW
$18.95 / £14.95 / $19.95CAN / PAPER 
978-1-58367-226-6
$75.00 / £50.00 / $80.00CAN  / CLOTH
352 pages / Environment & Science /
Sociology

FRED MAGDOFF is professor
emeritus at the University of Vermont
and adjunct professor at Cornell
University. He has written extensively
on soil fertility, ecological approaches
to agriculture, and political economy.

BRIAN TOKAR is a long-time activist
and author, and current director of the
Institute for Social Ecology based in
Plainfield, Vermont.

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 3



Written to commemorate the one hun-
dredth anniversary of the first predomi-
nantly anti-capitalist revolution in the
world, Mexico’s Revolution: Then and
Now is the perfect introductory text and
one that will also sharpen the under-
standing of seasoned observers.
Cockcroft provides readers with the his-
torical context within which the revolu-
tion occurred; tells us how the ideals of
the revolution live on in the minds of
Mexico’s peasants and workers; and crit-
ically examines the contours of modern
Mexican society, including its ethnic and
gender dimensions. 

Mexico’s Revolution also explores the
possibility of Mexico’s revolutionary his-
tory finally bearing the fruit long hoped
for by the country’s disenfranchised—a
prospect kept alive by the unyielding
struggle of the last one hundred years. 

“Provides a context for understanding the
anti-imperialist resistance of the Mexican
people and the current capitalist crisis that is
creating economic refugees of hundreds of
thousands of Mexicans. A passionate, beau-
tifully written work that clarifies, informs,
and calls for action.” 
—roxANNe dUNBAr-orTiz

“An unrivalled classic on the socio-political and
ideological roots of what is happening today,
the Centenary of the revolution in Mexico.
Moreover, it’s a literary piece most satisfying
to read.” —dr. JACiNTo BArreA BASSoLS,

director of historical studies, National
institute of Anthropology and History,
Mexico

4  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

MEXICO’S REVOLUTION THEN AND NOW

JAMES D. COCKCROFT

AVAILABLE  NOW
$14.95 / £11.95 / $16.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-224-29
$65.00 / £45.00 / $70.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-225-9
176 pages / History / Latin America
and the Caribbean

JAMES D. COCKCROFT is a bilingual
award-winning author of forty-five
books on Latin America, Mexico,
Latin@s, culture, migration, and human
rights. He is Internet professor for the
State University of New York, a poet,
three-time Fulbright Scholar, and an
activist with la Base de Paix Montréal,
among many other organizations.

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 4



Mainstream economists tell us that devel-
oping countries will replicate the eco-
nomic achievements of the rich countries
if they implement the correct “free-mar-
ket” policies. But scholars and activists
Toussaint and Millet demonstrate that
this is patently false. Drawing on a wealth
of detailed evidence, they explain how
developed economies have systematically
and deliberately exploited the less-devel-
oped economies by forcing them into
unequal trade and political relationships.
Integral to this arrangement are the inter-
national economic institutions ostensibly
created to safeguard the stability of the
global economy—the International
Monetary Fund  and the World Bank—
and the imposition of massive foreign
debt on poor countries.

Presented in an accessible and easily-
referenced question and answer format,
with ample graphics, the authors
describe the multiple contours of this
exploitative system, its history, and how it
continues to function in the present day.

“The debt that is strangling the world is
largely an ideological fiction, devised in the
service of wealth and power, without legiti-
macy or moral force. The authors unravel the
layers of deceit and distortion that conceal
the ugly reality with skill and precision, and
provide an important tool for liberating the
mass of suffering people who are caught in
its shackles.” —NoAM CHoMSky

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 5

DEBT, THE IMF, AND THE WORLD BANK
Sixty Questions, Sixty Answers

ÉRIC TOUSSAINT and DAMIEN MILLET

AVAILABLE  NOW
$17.95 / £14.95 / $19.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-222-8
$85.00 / £60.00 / $90.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-202-0
368 pages / Economics / Imperialism
24 Tables, 37 Charts

ÉRIC TOUSSAINT is president of the
Committee for the Abolition of Third
World Debt, CADTM Belgium. He is
author of A Diagnosis of Emerging
Global Crisis and Alternatives, and
The World Bank: A Critical Primer.

DAMIEN MILLET teaches
mathematics and is spokesperson for
CADTM France. He is the author of
L’Afrique sans dette, and co-author
with Éric Toussaint of Tsunami Aid
or Debt Cancellation.

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 5



In his new extensively revised and
expanded edition of this book, Samir
Amin suggests new approaches to
Marxian analysis of the crisis of the late
capitalist system of generalized, finan-
cialized, and globalized oligopolies fol-
lowing on the financial collapse of 2008.

Considering that Marx’s Capital, writ-
ten before the emergence of imperialism
as a decisive factor in capitalist accumula-
tion, could provide no explanation for
the persistent “underdevelopment” of
the countries of the “global South,” Amin
advances several important theoretical
concepts extending traditional Marxian
views of capitalist evolution.

Amin sees the present crisis as a
moment in the second long crisis of the
capitalist system, dating from the early
1970’s (the first long crisis, he maintains,
lasted from 1873 until 1945). He sees no
exit from repeated crises under capital-
ism except the descent into barbarism.
The challenge is not to escape from the
crisis of capitalism—a hopeless project—
but to escape from capitalism in crisis.
And Amin reasserts his historical opti-
mism as to the socialist project. He
expects a “second wave” of socialist
attempts that will stem from the self-lib-
erating efforts of the nations and peoples
of the South which, by eliminating the
imperialist rent, will lead to an awaken-
ing of the Northern popular classes to
join the awakening of the global South.
This book has an important place among
the theoretical resources for anyone
involved in the study of contemporary
Marxian economic and political theory.

6  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

THE LAW OF WORLDWIDE VALUE
New Edition, completely revised and updated

SAMIR AMIN
Translated by Brian Pearce and Shane Mage

AVAILABLE  NOW
$15.95 / £12.95 / $17.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-233-4
$75.00 / £50.00 / $80.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-234-1
144 pages / Economics / Marxism

SAMIR AMIN was born in Egypt
in 1931 and received his Ph.D. in
economics in Paris in 1957. He is
director of the Third World Forum
in Dakar, Senegal. His works include
Eurocentrism, The Liberal Virus,
Accumulation on a World Scale, and
Unequal Development, among
many others.

THE LAW OF 
WORLDWIDE VALUE

SAMIR AMIN

                  ECONOMICS / MARXISM

I             
            

              
         

  

          
            

           
         

v    

            
             

          
            

     

           
              
             

               
               

               
            

        

                
                

             
T            
a    

  
     

   

     

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 6



Since the current financial crisis began,
the ruling classes, not labour move-
ments, have seized it as an opportunity.
Even while the mythology of market fun-
damentalism has been discredited and
the public sentiment is hostile to bank
bail-outs, the response of capitalist states
has been to shore up, however they can,
the very model that brought the econ-
omy to ruins.

Renowned for the breadth of its
analysis and the roster of its international
contributors, this forty-seventh edition
of Socialist Register explores the impact
of the crises around the world and the
opportunities for real socialist renewal.

CONTRIBUTORS: Sam Ashman,
Karl Beitel, Riccardo Bellofiore,
Johanna Brenner, Dick Bryan, Noam
Chomsky, Bryan Evans, Ben Fine, Julie
Froud, Francesco Garibaldo, Sam
Gindin, Joseph Halevi, Doug Henwood,
Michael Moran, R. Taggart Murphy,
Susan Newman, Adriana Nilsson, Hugo
Radice, Mike Rafferty, Alfredo Saad-
Filho, Anwar Shaikh, Susanne
Soederberg, Karel Williams.

ALSo AVAiLABLe [ $25.00 each ]

Morbid Symptoms (2010) / PB2037

Violence Today (2009) / PB1818

Global Flashpoints (2008) / PB1672   

Coming to Terms with Nature (2007) / PB1528

Telling the Truth (2006) / PB1374

The empire reloaded (2005) / PB1188 

The New imperial Challenge (2004) / PB0998

Fighting identities (2003) / PB0858

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 7

THE CRISIS THIS TIME
Socialist Register 2011

Edited by LEO PANITCH, GREG ALBO, and VIVEK CHIBBER

2011S O C I A L I S T  R E G I S T E R

THE 
CRISIS
THIS 
TIME
    Edited by Leo Panitch, 

Greg Albo and Vivek Chibber

AVAILABLE  NOW
$25.00 U.S. Rights Only / PAPER
978-1-58367-228-0
296 pages / Economics

LEO PANITCH is professor of
political science at York University
in Toronto and author of Renewing
Socialism: Transforming Democracy,
Strategy, and Imagination.

GREG ALBO is professor in the
department of political science at York
University, Toronto.

VIVEK CHIBBER is professor of soci-
ology at New York University.

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 7



THE STRUCTURAL
CRISIS OF CAPITAL
$29.95 / 224pp / PB2082

One of the few people
who has made essential
contributions to the body
of Marxist thought. 
—Michael A. Lebowitz

8  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

essential reading
from ISTVÁN MÉSZÁROS

István Mészáros is “The Pathfinder” of 21st Century Socialism . . .
—HUGO CHÁVEZ, President of Venezuela

SOCIAL STRUCTURE AND
FORMS OF CONSCIOUSNESS
Volume One
The Social Determination of Method

The relationship between social struc-
ture and forms of consciousness is mul-
tifaceted and profoundly dialectical. It
requires presenting a great wealth of his-
torical material and the assessment of the
relevant philosophical literature, from
Descartes through Hegel and the Liberal
tradition to the present, together with
their connections with political econ-
omy and political theory. Mészáros
moves beyond both abstract solutions to
the surveyed methodological questions
and one-sided structuralist evaluation of
the important substantive issues, bring-
ing the process of our understanding of
social structure and consciousness to a
level not previously attained.

AVAILABLE  NOW
$29.95 / £20.00 / $34.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-204-4
464 pages / Philosophy / Marxism

THe CHALLeNGe ANd BUrdeN oF HiSToriCAL TiMe: Socialism in the Twenty-First Century  

A work of political as well as philosophical importance, it defines the challenges and burdens facing

all those committed to a more rational, egalitarian future. $29.95 / £16.95 / 478pp / PB1696 / paper 

BeyoNd CAPiTAL: Toward a Theory of Transition 

“Not only profound in its analysis, but also passionately inspired by sympathy for the downtrodden . . .”

—The Nation $45.00 / 994pp / PB8812 / paper

SoCiALiSM or BArBAriSM: From the “American Century” to the Crossroads 

Analyzes the politics of U.S. global power from roosevelt’s “open door” policy to the present.  

$16.00  / 128pp / PB0521 / paper

The Structural  
Crisis of Capital

István Mészáros

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 8



In The Dialectic of Structure, the second
volume of István Mészáros philosophical
chef d’oeuvre, he brings the comprehen-
sion of our condition and the possibility
of emancipatory social action beyond the
highest point reached to date. Building
on the indicatory flashes of conceptual
lightning in the Grundrisse and other
works of Karl Marx, Mészáros sets out
the relations of structure and agency,
individual and society, base and super-
structure, nature and history, in a dialec-
tical totality open to the future.

The project is brought to its conclu-
sion by means of critique, an analysis
that shows not only the inadequacies of
the thought critiqued but at the same
time their social historical cause. The
crucial questions are addressed through
critique of the highest point of honest
and brilliant thought in capital’s ascend-
ing phase, that of Adam Smith, Kant, and
Hegel, as well as the irrationalities and
dishonesty of the apologists of the capi-
tal system’s descending phase, such as
Hayek and Popper. The dead ends of
both Lévi-Strauss’s structuralism and
post-modernism, arising from their
denial of history, are placed in their con-
text as capital-apologetics.

What Mészáros, the leading Marxist
philosopher of our times, has achieved is
of world historical importance. He has
cleared the philosophical ground to per-
mit the illumination of a path to tran-
scend the destructive death spiral of the
capital system.

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 9

SOCIAL STRUCTURE AND FORMS
OF CONSCIOUSNESS, Volume Two
The Dialectic of Structure and History

ISTVÁN MÉSZÁROS

Social Structure 
and Forms of  

Consciousness

István Mészáros

volume i i

The Dialectic of Structure 
and History

MARCH
$29.95 / £20.00 / $34.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-235-8
$85.00 / £60.00 / $90.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-236-5
528 pages / Philosophy / Marxism

ISTVÁN MÉSZÁROS left his native
Hungary after the Soviet invasion of
1956. He is professor emeritus at the
University of Sussex, where he held the
Chair of Philosophy for fifteen years.

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 9



There is hardly a struggle aimed at
upholding and extending the rights
embedded in the U.S. Constitution in
which the Center for Constitutional
Rights (CCR) has not played a central
role. Whether defending the rights of
black people in the South, opponents of
the war in Vietnam, and victims of torture
worldwide, or fighting illegal actions of
the U.S. government, the CCR has stood
ready to take on all comers. When the
United States declared that the
Constitution did not apply to detainees at
Guantanamo, the CCR waded fearlessly
into battle, its Legal Director declaring
that “My job is to defend the Constitution
from its enemies. Its main enemies right
now are the Justice Department and the
White House.”

In this first-ever comprehensive his-
tory of one of the most important legal
organizations in the United States, the
Center for Constitutional Rights, Ruben
examines the innovative tactics of the
CCR, the ways in which a radical organi-
zation is built and nurtured, and the
impact that the CCR has had on our very
conception of the law. This book is a
must-read not only for lawyers, but for all
the rest of us who may one day find our
rights in jeopardy.

1 0  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

THE PEOPLE’S LAWYER
The Story of the Center for Constitutional Rights

ALBERT RUBEN

ALBERT RUBEN is a screen and
television writer and has served as an
officer of the Writers Guild of
America East.

APRIL
$17.95 / £15.00 / $19.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-237-2
$75.00 / £50.00 / $80.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-238-9
176 pages / Law / Current Events 

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 10



Revolutionary Doctors gives readers a
first-hand account of Venezuela’s innova-
tive and inspiring program of community
healthcare, designed to serve—and largely
carried out by—the poor themselves.
Brouwer tells the story of Venezuela’s
Integral Community Medicine program,
in which doctor-teachers move into the
countryside and poor urban areas to
recruit and train doctors from among
peasants and workers. Such programs
were first developed in Cuba, and Cuban
medical personnel play a key role in
Venezuela today as advisors and organiz-
ers. This internationalist model has been
a great success—Cuba is a world leader in
medicine and medical training—and
Brouwer shows how the Venezuelans are
now, with the aid of their Cuban counter-
parts, following suit.

But this program is not without its
challenges. It has faced much hostility
from traditional Venezuelan doctors as
well as all the forces antagonistic to the
Venezuelan and Cuban revolutions.
Despite the obstacles it describes,
Revolutionary Doctors demonstrates
how a society committed to the well-
being of its poorest people can actually
put that commitment into practice. 

PrAiSe For STeVe BroUWer:

Steve Brouwer is one of the nation’s best
front-line reporters from the ongoing class
war.—BArBArA eHreNreiCH

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 1 1

REVOLUTIONARY DOCTORS
How Venezuela and Cuba Are Changing the World’s
Conception of Health Care

STEVE BROUWER

MAY
$18.95 / £15.00 / $19.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-239-6
$75.00 / £50.00 / $80.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-240-2
240 pages / Public Health / Current Events

STEVE BROUWER is the author of
Robbing Us Blind: The Return of the
Bush Gang and Conquest and
Capitalism, 1492–1992, among others.
He is also a carpenter and designer,
and has organized worker-owned
construction businesses and housing
cooperatives. In 2007–2008, he lived
in a rural village in the mountains of
Venezuela and wrote about his
campesino neighbors and the
Bolivarian Revolution.

How Venezuela and Cuba Are Changing 
the World’s Conception of Health Care

Steve Brouwer

REVOLUTIONARY 

DOCTORS

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 11



In Class Dismissed, John Marsh debunks
a myth cherished by journalists, politi-
cians, and economists: that growing
poverty and inequality in the United
States can be solved through education.
Using sophisticated analysis combined
with personal experience in the class-
room, Marsh not only shows that educa-
tion has little impact on poverty and
inequality, but that our mistaken beliefs
actively shape the way we structure our
schools and what we teach in them.

Rather than focus attention on the
hierarchy of jobs and power—where
most jobs require relatively little educa-
tion, and the poor enjoy very little politi-
cal power—money is funneled into edu-
cational endeavors that ultimately do
nothing to challenge established social
structures, and in fact reinforce them.
And when educational programs prove
ineffective at reducing inequality, the
ones whom these programs were
intended to help end up blaming them-
selves. Marsh’s struggle to grasp the con-
nection between education, poverty, and
inequality is both powerful and
poignant.

1 2  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

CLASS DISMISSED
Why We Cannot Teach or Learn Our Way Out of Inequality

JOHN MARSH

JOHN MARSH is assistant professor of
English at Penn State University. In
addition to many articles and reviews,
he is the editor of You Work Tomorrow:
An Anthology of American Labor Poetry,
1929–1941, which won the Tillie
Olsen Award for Creative Writing. 

JULY
$19.95 / £15.00 / $21.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-243-3
$85.00 / £60.00 / $90.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-244-0
328 pages / Education / Social Science

John Marsh

CLASS DISMISSED
WHY WE CANNOT TEACH 
OR LEARN OUR WAY OUT 

OF INEQUALITY

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 12



This short, readable book is a sharply
argued manifesto for those environmen-
talists who reject schemes of “green cap-
italism” or piecemeal reform. Environ-
mental and economic scholars Magdoff
and Foster contend that the struggle to
reverse ecological degradation requires a
firm grasp of economic reality. Going
further, they argue that efforts to reform
capitalism along environmental lines or
rely solely on new technology to avert
catastrophe misses the point. The main
cause of the looming environmental dis-
aster is the driving logic of the system
itself, and those in power—no matter
how “green”—are incapable of making
the changes that are necessary. 

What Every Environmentalist Needs
To Know about Capitalism tackles the
two largest issues of our time, the ecolog-
ical crisis and the faltering capitalist
economy, in a way that is thorough,
accessible, and sure to provoke debate in
the environmental movement.

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 1 3

WHAT EVERY ENVIRONMENTALIST
NEEDS TO KNOW ABOUT CAPITALISM

JOHN BELLAMY FOSTER and FRED MAGDOFF

JOHN BELLAMY FOSTER is editor
of Monthly Review and professor of
sociology at the University of Oregon.
His most recent book is The Ecological
Rift (with Richard York and Brett
Clark).

FRED MAGDOFF is professor
emeritus of plant and soil science at the
University of Vermont. His most recent
books include Agriculture and Food in
Crisis (edited with Brian Tokar). 

JUNE
$13.95 / £11.95 / $14.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-241-9
$55 / £30.00 / $60.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-242-6
160 pages / Ecology / Current Events

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 13



José Carlos Mariátegui is one of Latin
America’s most profound but over-
looked thinkers. A self-taught journalist,
social scientist, and activist from Peru, he
was the first to emphasize that those
fighting for the revolutionary transfor-
mation of society must adapt classical
Marxist theory to the particular condi-
tions of Latin American. He also stressed
that indigenous peoples must take an
active, if not leading, role in any revolu-
tionary struggle.

Today Latin America is the scene of
great social upheaval. More progressive
governments are in power than ever
before, and grassroots movements of
indigenous peoples, workers, and peas-
ants are increasingly shaping the political
landscape. The time is perfect for a
rediscovery of Mariátegui, who is con-
sidered an intellectual precursor of
today’s struggles in Latin America but
virtually unknown in the English-speak-
ing world. This volume collects his
essential writings, including many that
have never been translated and some that
have never been published. The scope of
this collection, masterful translation, and
thoughtful commentary make it an
essential book for scholars of Latin
America and all of those fighting for a
new world, waiting to be born. 

1 4  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

JOSÉ CARLOS MARIÁTEGUI
An Anthology

Edited and translated by HARRY E. VANDEN and MARC BECKER

HARRY E. VANDEN is professor
of political science and international
studies at the University of South
Florida. He has written and edited
many books, including Introduction
to Latin America and Politics of Latin
America (both with Gary Prevost).

MARC BECKER is associate professor
of history at Truman State University.
He is the author of Indians and Leftists
in the Making of Ecuador’s Modern
Indigenous Movements.

AUGUST
$29.95 / £25.00 / $32.95CAN / PAPER
978-1-58367-245-7
$95.00 / £60.00 / $100.00CAN / CLOTH
978-1-58367-246-4
352 pages / Marxism / Latin America

JOSÉ CARLOS 
MARIÁTEGUI

Harry E. Vanden and Marc Becker
     editors and translators

an anthology

                   

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 14



W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 1 5

The Ecological Rift
Capitalism’s War on the Earth

JOHN BELLAMY FOSTER, BRETT
CLARK, and RICHARD YORK

“This book is
desperately needed,
because it ends any
illusion that we can
solve our pressing
environmental crises
within the same
system that created
them. With tweaking
the system—using
incremental market-
based strategies—off the table, we can put
our efforts into genuine, lasting solutions.”

—ANNIE LEONARD
author and host, The Story of Stuff

“This timely new work promises to
become a basic resource in understanding
the incompatibility between capitalism and
ecology, and also in arguing for the
ecological dimensions of any future
socialism.”

—FREDRIC JAMESON

Argues that the source of our ecological
crisis lies in the paradox of wealth in
capitalist society, which expands indi-
vidual riches at the expense of public
wealth, including the wealth of nature. In
the process, a huge ecological rift is
driven between human beings and
nature, undermining the conditions of
sustainable existence: a rift in the meta-
bolic relation between humanity and
nature that is irreparable within capital-
ist society, since integral to its very laws
of motion.

$17.95 / £14.95 / $19.95Can / Paper
978-1-58367-218-1 / 544 pages / 2010

The Science and
Humanism of
Stephen Jay Gould

RICHARD YORK and BRETT CLARK

“This thoughtful and
perceptive presentation
of the remarkable work
of Stephen Jay Gould is
most welcome. With
skill and insight, the
authors elucidate
Gould’s contributions
to evolutionary theory
and to the understand-
ing of the interactions of science and human
life in many dimensions, from the social fac-
tors that enter into serious scientific inquiry
to the ways in which recognition of the
meaninglessness of nature sets the condi-
tions for a humanistic concern for the
achievements of creative intelligence and for
how to live a decent life. Not least, they
bring forth Gould’s dedication to presenting
to the general public the discoveries of bio-
logical science, and what it reveals about the
wonders of nature, and his inspiring com-
mitment to justice and freedom in his life
and work.”

—NOAM CHOMSKY

Engages Gould’s science and humanism
to illustrate and develop the intellectual
power of Gould’s worldview, particu-
larly with regard to the philosophy of
science. The authors demonstrate how
the Gouldian perspective sheds light on
many of the key debates occurring not
only in the natural sciences, but in the
social sciences as well.

$16.95 / £14.95 / $19.95Can / Paper
978-1-58367-216-7 / 224 pages / 2010

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 15



1 6  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

The Politics of Genocide

EDWARD S. HERMAN AND
DAVID PETERSON

Foreword by Noam Chomsky

“In this brilliant
exposé of great power’s
lethal industry of lies,
Edward Herman
and David Peterson
defend the right of
us all to a truthful
historical memory.”
—JOHN PILGER

“Herman and Peterson convincingly
demonstrate the U.S./NATO imperial
designs lurking behind claims of
‘humanitarian intervention;’ the selective
prosecutions carried out by all international
criminal tribunals to date; and the calcu-
lated use of emotionally-laden accusations
of ‘genocide.’ At a deeper level, this book
presents a challenge to Western media and
human rights activists to recognize the
‘impunity for the powerful’ regime that they
have assisted in creating, through uncritical
acceptance of the ‘human rights’ narrative
promulgated by U.S. foreign-policy elites.
It is an enormous contribution to the ongo-
ing foreign policy/human rights discussion.”

—PETER ERLINDER
Professor of Law, William Mitchell College

of Law; Director, International
Humanitarian Law Institute

“Destined to become a grim classic.”
—NORMAN SOLOMON

author, War Made Easy: How Presidents
and Pundits Keep Spinning Us to Death

The Socialist Alternative
Real Human Development

MICHAEL A. LEBOWITZ

“Michael Lebowitz has
written a compelling
argument for viewing the
transition to socialism as
a process of human
development.
He rejects the concept of
stages, in which the
forces of production are
first developed to create

the conditions necessary for people then to
change. Instead, he argues that by acting on
society now people change both it and at
the same time themselves. Drawing on the
Venezuelan concept of the ‘triangle of
socialism,’ and deeply rooted in Marxist
scholarship, this is a thought provoking
and inspiring book—essential reading
for all interested in and working for a
socialism for the twenty-first century.”

—PAT DEVINE
University of Manchester

“A good society,” Michael Lebowitz tells
us, “is one that permits the full develop-
ment of human potential.” In this slim,
lucid, and insightful book, he argues
persuasively that such a society is possi-
ble. That capitalism fails his definition of
a good society is evident from even a
cursory examination of its main features.
What comes first in capitalism is not
human development but privately accu-
mulated profits by a tiny minority of the
population. When there is a conflict
between profits and human develop-
ment, profits take precedence. 

REAL HU MAN DEVELOPMENT

   MICHAEL A. LEBOWITZ
   |   $15.95    marxism / philosophy

“                  
           
            
    

              
              
     

               
            
           
       
    

          
           
            
    

         
             
            
          
        
  

          
           
            
            
           
         
   

  
     

    

      

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

“Should be 
the focus 

for discussion 
groups of activists 

as they attempt 
to unite their radical 

practice with theorizing 
a radical, democratic, and 

Marxist alternative for the future.” 

 —Bill Fletcher, Jr.

T H E  SOC IAL IST  ALTER
NATIVE 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 HCIM

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 ZTIWOBELALEA

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

ATTA

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

ATITIVEIVE
ATT VETII ETIVIVV

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

ST ALTE
ISTST AT AL
I TISS

ALT
STSTT LTETERT AA TERALL ERN

LTTT RNA
TETEE

NAT
ERR

AT
RNNNAA

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

RNANAT
R AT
RNN TNAA

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

I AC IAIAAIC II

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

REA
R

AL
E

LA HUM

T
C IAC IAIALIAAL I
C IC III L ISIAA IST

ALL ST
L II TISS

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

REA
R

AL
E

LA HUM
 

 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

MANDEEV
D

VE EEL VLO EOP LPM OME
P

E M
 

 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

M

“Should be 

ANDEEV
D

VE EEL VL E

the f

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

MEN

as  

ENT

M
NT

MEET ENN

o unite their radical t
tice with theorizing cpra
, dema radical

tive fternaMarxist al

.r, Jcherletl FilB

 
 

     
           

                
          
           
    

             
             
     

              
           
          
      
    

         
          
           
    

        
            
           
         
       
  

         
          
  
           
          
        
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

           
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

s uocthe f foc
ssion uor discffo  

s tivistcoups of agr
tempt t they a

 ite their radical 
 with theorizing 

tic, and ocra m
or the future.” ve f for the future.” 

$15.95 / £12.95 / $17.95Can / Paper
978-1-58367-214-3 / 195 pages / 2010

$15.95 / £12.95 / $17.95Can / Paper
978-1-58367-214-3 / 160 pages / 2010

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:09 PM  Page 16



W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 1 7

When Media Goes to War
Hegemonic Discourse, Public
Opinion, and the Limits of Dissent

ANTHONY DIMAGGIO

“Thoroughly researched
and expertly crafted, this
book powerfully vali-
dates, advances, and
expands on the famous
Noam Chomsky-Edward
S. Herman “propaganda
model” of media analysis
with particular reference
to the U.S. invasion and occupation of Iraq.
This is state-of-the-art left inquiry exposing
the dominant corporate media system’s
continuing service to Empire. But DiMaggio
also offers hope, showing real limits to the
power elite’s ability to manufacture mass
consent to imperial agendas through
propagandistic media.”

— PAUL STREET, author of Barack
Obama and the Future of American Politics 

“Nothing short of a masterpiece. It is the
definitive and most up-to-date treatment of
the subject, and should be required reading
for anyone who wishes to understand the
crucial and often destructive role media play
on the most important international issues
of our times.”

— ROBERT W. MCCHESNEY

“The best critical analysis of the U.S. news
media’s coverage of the ‘war on terror’ I am
aware of.”

—NEW POLITIC AL SCIENCE

In this fresh and provocative book, the
war in Iraq and the U.S. confrontations
with Iran are the touchstones to probe
the sometimes fine line between news
and propaganda. 

Antonio Gramsci

ANTONIO A. SANTUCCI

Foreword by Joseph Buttigieg

Translated by Graziella DiMauro
and Salvatore Engel-DiMauro

“This book is a brilliant
and stimulating synthesis
of Gramsci’s life and
thought. Students and
scholars alike will find it
extremely rewarding.
Antonio A. Santucci
brings to the study of
Gramsci a fine historical
sensitivity and a rigorous theoretical depth.”

—BENEDETTO FONTANA
Baruch College

“What the future fortunes of [Gramsci’s]
writings will be, we cannot know. However,
his permanence is already sufficiently sure,
and justifies the historical study of his inter-
national reception.”

—ERIC HOBSBAWM

Published for the first time in English,
Antonio Gramsci is a masterful intellec-
tual biography of the great Sardinian
scholar and revolutionary written by the
world’s foremost Gramsci scholar. 

Gramscian terms such as “civil soci-
ety” and “hegemony” have been appro-
priated often for self-serving ends that
have nothing to do with Gramsci’s pur-
poses in developing them. Rather what
we must do, and what Santucci illustrates
time and again, is absorb Gramsci’s meth-
ods. These can be summed up as the sus-
picion of “grand explanatory schemes,”
the unity of theory and practice, and a
focus on the details of everyday life.

        philosophy /  marxism

“            
             
          of Gramsci  
         
           
       

                
            
               
            
   

              
             
            
              
               
              
               
                 
               
      

              
               
               
            
            
    

  
     
    

      

 
 

 

ANTONIO
GRAMSCI

Preface by 
eric hobsbawm

Foreword by 
joseph buttigieg

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

A
       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

ANT
       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

ONIO
       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

O
       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

A
G

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

ANT
AGR

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

ONIO
MSC

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

O
CI

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

fP

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

 b

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

e aceffaPr
ric hobsb

d oreworFFor
seph bu

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

y  b
wma sb

yd b
 ttigieg

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

       

 
   
     
 
    
 

                
     
     
  
 

             
     
          
  
    
    
   
     
  
 

   
    
    
   
  
 

 

$15.95 / £12.95 / $17.95Can / Paper
978-1-58367-210-5 / 208 pages / 2010

HEGEMONIC DISCOURSE, PUBLIC OPINION, AND THE LIMITS OF DISSENT

$18.95 / £14.95 / $22.95Can / Paper
978-1-58367-199-3 / 384 pages / 2010

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 17



1 8  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

The Rise of China
and the Demise of the
Capitalist World Economy

MINQI LI

“Minqi Li has
accomplished some-
thing different and very
important. He has
placed the ‘rise of china’
from the Mao era to
today in the context
of the history of the
entire world-system.

He makes a persuasive case.”
—IMMANUEL WALLERSTEIN

Yale University

“An important and significant contribution
to the study of China’s potential futures and,
in terms of [Minqi Li’s] analysis of both the
Mao period and the nature and sustainabil-
ity of post-Mao reforms, perhaps an even
more important contribution to the study of
China’s past and present.”

—SHAUN BRESLIN
Journal of Contemporary Asia

In this provocative  book, Minqi Li
argues that far from strengthening capi-
talism, China’s full integration into the
world capitalist system will, in fact, and
in the not too distant future, bring about
its demise. With the decline of the eco-
nomic power of the United States, its
current hegemonic role will deteriorate
and the unprecedented growth of China
will so erode the foundations of capital
accumulation—by pushing wages and
environmental costs up, for example—
that the entire capitalist system will be
shaken to its core.

The Taming of the
American Crowd
From Stamp Riots
to Shopping Sprees

AL SANDINE

“Offers a unique blend
of popular culture and
working class history—
written with great flair.
Sandine is one of the few
scholars reckless and
ambitious enough to take
on a wide-ranging sub-
ject without sacrificing
analytical rigor. If you’ve

ever participated in a demonstration, gone
crazy in the bleachers, or danced all night,
you’ll love this book.”

—BARBARA EHRENREICH

“A searching meditation on today’s
consumer-crazy, politically passive

Americans, who have squandered the
power of the assembled populace to
address enormous inequalities.”

—GARY B. NASH
Professor of History, UCLA

“An entertaining journey into American
history that also manages to illuminate the
soul of the country . . .”

—ARIEL DORFMAN, Professor of
Literature and Latin American Studies,

Duke University

CHOICE OUTSTANDING BOOK 2010

This unique study traces the history of
crowds from the days of anti-colonial
revolt to today’s passive, ‘colonized
crowds’ that fill our sports arenas.
Sandine argues for the progressive role
crowds have played in securing greater
democracy, civil rights, and free speech.

$16.95 / paper
978-1-58367-182-5 / 240 pages / 2008

$18.95 / £14.95 / $22.95Can / Paper
978-1-58367-197-9 / 272 pages / 2009

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 18



The Great Financial Crisis
Causes and Consequences

JOHN BELLAMY FOSTER
and FRED MAGDOFF 

“With all the charges
of ‘socialist’ hurled at
Barack Obama from the
howling back benches,
I decided it was time to
find out what some real
socialists are saying
about the crisis of
monopoly capitalism.
It’s a short book long on insight.”

—BILL MOYERS
on selecting the book for his booklist

“In this timely and thorough analysis of the
current financial crisis, Foster and Magdoff
explore its roots and the radical changes that
might be undertaken in response. . . . This
book makes a valuable contribution to the
ongoing examination of our current debt
crisis, one that deserves our full attention.”

—PUBLISHERS WEEKLY

“Those interested in the Marxist perspective
should get hold of The Great Financial
Crisis. . . . It is a fascinating read.”

—LARRY ELLIOT, economics editor
The Guardian

This concise, brilliant book boldly ana-
lyzes the development and implications
of the great financial meltdown that
began in 2008. The authors examine the
housing bubble and credit crunch, and
situate current events within a broader,
long-festering crisis of monopoly-finance
capitalism. 

The ABCs of
the Economic Crisis
What Working People Need to Know

FRED MAGDOFF
and MICHAEL D. YATES

“Rich, powerful, highly-
educated people created
the economic crisis of
2008–09, while hundreds
of millions of working
people suffer the conse-
quences—lost homes,
lost jobs, rising insecu-
rity, and falling living
standards. How could
this happen? In The ABCs of the Economic
Crisis, Fred Magdoff and Michael Yates tell
the story clearly, simply, and briefly. Here’s
one way to become part of the solution:
think hard about everything Magdoff and
Yates write in this book.”

— R O B E R T  P O L L I N
Professor of Economics

University of Massachusetts, Amherst

In this clear and concise book, Magdoff
and Yates demonstrate that the Great
Recession is not some aberration from a
normally benign capitalism but rather
the normal and even expected outcome
of a thoroughly irrational and destructive
system. No amount of tinkering with
capitalism, whether through discredited
neoliberalism or the return of
Keynesianism and a “new” New Deal,
can overcome the core contradiction of
the system: the daily exploitation and
degradation of the majority of the
world’s people by a tiny minority of busi-
ness owners.

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 1 9

$12.95 / £10.95 / paper
978-1-58367-184-9 / 160 pages / 2009

$11.95 / £9.95 / $14.95Can / Paper
978-1-58367-195-5/ 144 pages / 2009

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 19



Why Unions Matter 
Revised and expanded edition

MICHAEL D. YATES 

“For labor and
political activists just
coming on the scene
or veterans looking
for that missing
overview, this is the
best place to start.” 

—KIM MOODY,
Labor Notes

“. . . a must read. It offers a rousing,
compelling account of organized labor’s
unique role in our history.” 

—DAVID MACARAY, CounterPunch

Yates uses simple language, clear data,
and engaging examples to show why
workers need unions, how unions are
formed and  operate, and what they have
done to bring workers together across
the divides of race, gender, religion, and
sexual orientation. The new updated
edition examines a variety of issues,
including the  continuing decline in
union membership and density, the
Change to Win split in 2005, the grow-
ing importance of immigrant workers,
and the rise of worker centers. This is
simply the best introduction to unions
on the market.

Embedded with
Organized Labor
Journalistic Reflections
on the Class War at Home 

STEVE EARLY

“Steve Early has long
been a voice of
distinctive clarity, 
honesty and intel-
lectual seriousness in
and about the labor
movement. This
collection performs
a valuable service in
bringing together a

broad sample of his writing on class,
politics, the trade union movement, its
status and prospects. As always with
Early’s work, these essays are grounded
in concrete history and problems. To that
extent, they also provide a unique window
onto the last several decades of evolving
American political history. At a time like
this it is all the more important to have
the benefit of a voice like his.”

—ADOLPH REED JR.

Professor of Political Science, 
University of Pennsylvania

“Steve Early says things other people in the
labor movement would like to say but don’t,
because of protocol, fear of firing, or, if truth
be told, fear of afflicting the comfortable.”

—JANE SLAUGHTER, Labor Notes

Collected in print for the first time, this
wide-ranging collection deals with the
dilemmas of union radicalism, the obsta-
cles to institutional change within
organized labor, and strategies for secur-
ing workers’ rights in the new global
economy.

2 0  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

$17.95 / £13.95 / paper
978-1-58367-190-0 / 240 pages / 2009

$17.95 / £14.95 / paper
978-1-58367-188-7 / 288 pages / 2009

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 20



W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 2 1

Che Guevara
His Revolutionary
Legacy 
OLIVIER
BESANCENOT and
MICHAEL LÖWY 
trans la ted  by
James  Membrez
“Rescues Che from the
celebrity that threatens to overwhelm his
memory, and presents him as a man  whose
democratic dreams resonates with new
energy and urgency today.” 
—BILL AYERS, author of Fugitive Days
$16.95 / paper / 144 pages / 2009
978-1-58367-177-1

The Political
Economy of
Media
ROBERT W.
McCHESNEY

Enduring Issues,
Emerging Dilemmas
“Should be read with
care and concern by
people who care about freedom and basic
rights.” —NOAM CHOMSKY

$19.95 / paper / 542 pages / 2008
978-1-58367-161-0

The Unknown
Cultural
Revolution
Life and Change
in a Chinese Village
DONGPING HAN 

Preface by Fred Magdoff
Documents a neglected
side of China’s Cultural
Revolution, demonstrating the potential of
mass education and empowerment for radi-
cal political and economic transformation.
$16.95 / paper / 192 pages / 2008
978-1-58367-180-1

Che Guevara
his revolutionary legacy

olivier besancenot 
and michael löwy

Critique of
Intelligent Design
Materialism versus
Creationism from
Antiquity to
the Present 
JOHN BELLAMY
FOSTER, BRETT
CLARK, and RICHARD YORK

“This superb history of philosophical
materialism argues  for its indispensability
as the answer to the ideology of ‘intelligent
design.’ An invigorating blast of fresh air.” 
—FREDRIC JAMESON
$15.95 / Paper / 240 pages / 2008
978-1-58367-173-3

The Ecological
Revolution
Making Peace
with the Planet
JOHN BELLAMY
FOSTER
“John Bellamy Foster’s
voice stands out like no
other. He demonstrates
that questions of ecology cannot be
separated from questions of economics,
and that building a truly sustainable future
means putting people and the planet before
profit.” —HOWARD ZINN
$17.95 / paper / 328 pages / 2009
978-1-58367-179-5

Biology under
the Influence
Dialectical Essays on
Ecology, Agriculture,
and Health
RICHARD LEWONTIN
and RICHARD LEVINS
“Their work is illuminated
by an insistence on a dialectical understand-
ing of biology from the molecular to the
socio-ecological.” —STEVEN ROSE,
Emeritus Professor of Biology, Open
University, United Kingdom
$22.95 / paper / 400 pages / 2007
978-1-58367-157-3

“John Bellamy Foster’s voice stands out like no other.”—howard zinn

john bellamy foster

Making Peace with the Planet

the ECOLOGICAL 
REVOLUTION

 

 

          
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
     

 
 

        

       

BIOLOGY  
UNDER THE 
INFLUENCE
DIALECTICAL ESSAYS ON ECOLOGY, 

AGRICULTURE, AND HEALTH

RICHARD LEWONTIN AND RICHARD LEVINS

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 21



2 2  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

Eurocentrism
Revised and
Expanded
SAMIR AMIN
“A fascinating book on
the crucially important
subject of eurocentrism
ranges from the spread
of Hellenism with the
conquest of Alexander
the Great to the triumphs of imperialism
and transnational capitalism of the 1980s.”
—MARTIN BERNAL, author Black
Athena
$17.95 / paper / 288 pages / 2009 
978-1-58367-207-5

The World We
Wish To See
Revolutionary
Objectives in the
Twenty First Century
SAMIR AMIN
“Amin’s global intellec-
tual reach enables him
to deal with a wide variety of issues . . . with
magnificent ease and simplicity.” 
—INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF
MIDDLE EAST STUDIES
$15.95 / paper / 144 pages / 2008
978-1-58367-171-9

Morbid Symtoms
Health under
Capitalism
Socialist Register 2010
LEO PANITCH and
COLIN LEYS, Editors
Views health as a major
field of political economy,
one that focuses on the struggle between
commercial forces seeking to make it into a
field of profit, and popular forces fighting to
keep it —or make it—a public service with
equal access for all.
$25.00 / paper / 288 pages / 2010
978-1-58367-203-7

      

            
             

            
           

          
            

       

             
            
            

           
             

           
          

              
            

       

             
n           

            
             

c

  
     
   

           
            
           

      

   

            
             

U          
          
           
        

          

       

             HISTORY | PHILOSOPHY

 

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

  

 

  

        
           

     

       
     

     
             

    

            
 

     
        

 

 

          
            

   
         

     
   

   

             

2010S O C I A L I S T  R E G I S T E R

HEALTH UNDER
CAPITALISM
               Morbid 

symptoms  
                            

          Edited by Leo Panitch
            and Colin Leys 

Put to Work
The WPA and Public
Employment in the
Great Depression,
Second Edition
NANCY E. ROSE
“This is a must read
for anyone concerned
about today’s mass
unemployment.”
—HELEN LACHS GINSBURG,
Professor Emerita of Economics, Brooklyn
College, City Unversity of New York
$14.95 / paper / 136 pages / 2009
978-1-58367-206-8

The Mythology
of Imperialism
A Revolutionary
Critique of British
Literature and
Society in the Modern
Age, New Edition
JONAH RASKIN,
Foreword by BRUCE
ROBBINS
Key text that helped usher in the field of
postcolonial studies.
$19.95 / paper / 320 pages / 2009
978-1-58367-186-3

Nobody Called
Me Charlie
The Story of a Radical
White Journalist
Writing for a Black
Newspaper in
the Civil Rights Era
CHARLES PRESTON
“A hard-bitten first-hand account of racism,
radicalism, and the media . . . This is hidden
history at its finest.”
—DAVE ZIRIN, author of A People’s
History of Sports in the United States
$21.95 / cloth / 384 pages / 2010
978-1-58367-202-0

PUT TO WORK
THE WPA AND PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT  

IN THE GREAT DEPRESSION

NANCY E. ROSE

SECOND EDITION INCLUDING A NEW INTRODUCTION AND AFTERWORD

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

     
       

       
      

        
      

       
      

     
       

       
      

      
       

      
      

         
      

m  

         
    

      
     

     
     
     

      
       

      
      

      
     

       
    
       

      
      

       
    

      
   

    
   
   

    
   

   
    

     
     

    
   

 

     
    

   
     

   
  

     
     

    
      

o      
   

   
     

    
    

  
     
   

    

CHARLES PRESTON

NOBODY 
CALLED ME 
CHARLIE

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 22



W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 2 3

Classics
An Essay on Economic Growth and
Planning, Maurice Dobb
$15.00/1960/132pp,  978-085345-1174

Bureaucracy and the Labor Process:
The Transformation of U.S. Industry,
1860-1920, Dan Clawson
$20.00/1980/288pp, 978-085345-5431

The Debt Trap:
The IMF and the Third World
Cheryl Payer
$20.00/1974/268pp, 978-085345-3765

Dependent Accumulation and
Underdevelopment, Andre Gunder Frank
$20.00/1979/248pp, 978-085345-4922

Economic History As It Happened, Vol. 1
The Dynamics of U.S. Capitalism:
Corporate Structure, Inflation, Credit,
Gold, and the Dollar, Paul M. Sweezy &
Harry Magdoff  $20.00/1972/252pp, 978-
085345-2256

Economic History As It Happened, Vol. 2
The End of Prosperity: The American
Economy in the 1970s
Paul M. Sweezy & Harry Magdoff
$15.00/1977/148pp, 978-085345-4229

Economic History As It Happened, Vol. 3
The Deepening Crisis of U.S. Capitalism
Paul M. Sweezy & Harry Magdoff
$20.00/1981/224pp, 978-085345-5745

Economic History As It Happened, Vol. 4
Stagnation and the Financial Explosion
Paul M. Sweezy & Harry Magdoff
$20.00/1982/212pp, 978-085345-7152

Economic History As It Happened, Vol. 5
The Irreversible Crisis
Paul M. Sweezy & Harry Magdoff
$15.00/1988/78pp, 978-085345-7763

Environment Under Fire: Imperialism and
the Ecological Crisis in Central America
Daniel J. Faber
$20.00/1993/316pp 978-085345-8401

The Faltering Economy:
The Problem of Accumulation Under
Monopoly Capitalism, John Bellamy Foster
& Henryk Szlajfer  $20.00/1984/360pp,
978-085345-6049

The Last Phase in the Transformation
of Capitalism
Michal Kalecki
$15.00/1972/128pp, 978-085345-2119

The Long Default
William K. Tabb
$15.00/1982/164pp, 978-085345-5721

Maturity and Stagnation in American
Capitalism, Josef Steindl
$20.00/1952/276pp, 978-085345-3185

Modern Capitalism and Other Essays
Paul M. Sweezy
$15.00/1972/196pp, 978-085345-2164

Studies in the Labor Theory of Value
Ronald L. Meek
$20.00/1956/384pp, 978-085345-4281

Theory of Economic Dynamics:
An Essay on Cyclical and Long-Run
Changes in Capitalist Economy
Michal Kalecki
$15.00/1965/180pp, 9780853450818

World Accumulation, 1492-1789
Andre Gunder Frank
$20.00/1978/308pp, 978-158367-1931

The World Bank: A Critical Analysis
Cheryl Payer
$25.00/1982/416pp, 978-085345-6025

ec
on

om
ic

s

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 23



2 4  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

A History of the Philippines
Renato Constantino
$25.00/1975/484pp, 978-085345-3949

A History of the Upper Guinea Coast
1545 to 1800, Walter Rodney
$20.00/1970/300pp, 978-085345-5462

The American Revolution: Pages from a
Negro Worker’s Notebook, James Boggs
New Introduction by Grace Lee Boggs
$15.00/2009/148pp, 978-085345-0153

Humanity & Society: A World History
Kenneth Neill Cameron
$25.00/1973/484pp, 978-085345-4083

Inside the Monster: Writings on the United
States and American Imperialism
José Martí
$20.00/1975/388pp, 978-085345-4038

Our Great Spring Victory
General Van Tien Dung
$20.00/1977/308pp, 978-085345-4090

Scenes From the Anti-Nazi War
Basil Davidson
$20.00/1980/292pp, 978-085345-5882

The Black Man’s Burden, E. D. Morel
$15.00/1920/260pp, 978-085345-1150

The Great Road: The Life and Times of
Chu Teh, Agnes Smedley
$25.00/1956/484pp 978-085345-2065

The Kapetanios: Partisans and Civil War in
Greece, 1943–1949   Dominique Eudes
$20.00/1972/404pp, 978-085345-2751

The Ragged Trousered Philanthropists
Robert Tressell
$25.00/1955/640pp, 978-085345-4571

The Rise and Fall of the East India
Company, Ramkrishna Mukherjee
$25.00/1974/468pp, 978-085345-3154

The Scalpel, the Sword: The Story of Dr.
Norman Bethune, Sydney Gordon
$20.00/1952/340pp, 978-085345-3024

The Spanish-Cuban-American War and the
Birth of American Imperialism Vol. I
Philip S. Foner
$25.00/1972/376pp, 978-085345-2669

The Spanish-Cuban-American War and the
Birth of American Imperialism Vol. II
Philip S. Foner
$25.00/1972/388pp, 978-085345-2676

War Crimes in Vietnam, Bertrand Russell
$15.00/1967/180pp 978-085345-0580

hi
st

or
y

Age of Imperialism, Harry Magdoff
$15.00/1966/212pp, 978-085345-1013

Europe vs. America: Contradictions of
Imperialism, Ernest Mandel
$15.00/1970/164pp, 978-085345-2218

Frantz Fanon: Colonialism and Alienation
Renate Zahar
$15.00/1974/148pp, 978-085345-3741

Imperialism and World Economy
Nikolai Bukharin
$15.00/1929/176pp, 978-085345-2904

Imperialism: From the Colonial Age to the
Present, Harry Magdoff

$20.00/1978/288pp, 978-085345-4984

im
pe

ri
al

is
m

Classics

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 24



W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 2 5

Antonio Maceo:
The “Bronze Titan” of Cuba’s
Struggle for Independence
Philip S. Foner
$20.00/1977/352pp, 978-085345-4809

Capitalism and Underdevelopment
in Latin America: Historical Studies
of Chile and Brazil
Andre Gunder Frank
$20.00/1967/372pp, 978-085345-0931

Growth of the Modern West Indies
Gordon K. Lewis
$25.00/1968/508pp, 978-085345-1303

Latin America: Underdevelopment or
Revolution, Andre Gunder Frank
$25.00/1969/436pp, 978-085345-1655

The Poor and the Powerless: Economic
Policy and Change in the Caribbean
Clive Y. Thomas
$20.00/1988/416pp, 978-085345-7442

Puerto Rico: Freedom and Power in the
Caribbean, Gordon K. Lewis
$25.00/1963/644pp 978-085345-3239

The Sugarmill, Manuel Moreno Fraginals

$25.00/1976/184pp, 978-085345-3192

la
ti

n 
am

er
ic

a
an

d 
th

e c
ar

ib
be

an

A Survey of Chemical and Biological
Warfare, John Cookson,  Judith Nottingham
$25.00/1969/432pp, 978-085345-2232

Dynamics of Global Crisis, Samir Amin,
Giovanni Arrighi, Immanuel Wallerstein,
Andre Gunder Frank
$20.00/1982/252pp, 978-085345-6063

Four Lectures on Marxism
Paul M. Sweezy
$15.00/1981/100pp., 978-085345-5844

Introduction to Socialism, Leo Huberman
and Paul M. Sweezy
$15.00/1968/132pp,978-085345-0672

Late Marx and the Russian Road
Teodor Shanin
$20.00/1983/300pp, 978-085345-6476

Marxism and Philosophy, Karl Korsch
$20.00/1930/180pp, 978-085345-1532

Nationalism and Socialism: Marxist and
Labor Theories of Nationalism to 1917
Horace B. Davis
$20.00/1967/272pp, 978-085345-2935

Protest and Survive: Stop Nuclear War
E. P. Thompson
$15.00/1981/252pp, 978-085345-5820

Revolution and Evolution in the Twentieth
Century, James and Grace Lee Boggs
$20.00/1974/308pp, 978-085345-3536

The Explosion: Marxism and the French
Upheaval, Henri Lefebvre
$15.00/1969/164pp, 978-085345-1020

The Intellectual Roots of Independence
Iris M. Zavala
$20.00/1980/388pp, 978-085345-5219

The National Question: Selected Writings
Rosa Luxemburg
$20.00/1976/324pp, 978-085345-3550

The Poverty of Theory, E. P. Thompson
$20.00/1978/420pp, 978-085345-4915

Unity and Struggle, Amilcar Cabral
$20.00/1979/336pp, 978-085345-6254

We, the Puerto Rican People, Juan Angel Silen
$15.00/1971/136pp, 978-085345-2171

po
lit

ic
al

 th
eo

ry
Classics

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 25



2 6  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

African Social Studies: A Radical Reader
Peter C. W. Gutkind
$25.00/1977/500pp, 978-085345-3819

The Alienation of Modern Man
Fritz Pappenheim
$15.00/1959/192pp, 978-085345-0054

American Literature Root and Flower,  V. 1
Significant Poets, Novelists, and Dramatists
1775–1955, Annette T. Rubinstein
$25.00/432pp, 978-158367-1924

American Literature Root and Flower, V. 2
Significant Poets, Novelists, and Dramatists
1775–1955, Annette T. Rubinstein
$25.00/428pp, 978-158367-1948

Marx, Freud, and the Critique of Everyday 
Life: Toward a Permanent Cultural
Revolution, Bruce Brown
$20.00/1973/204pp, 978-085345-2805

On Art and Literature: Critical Writings,
José Martí
$20.00/1982/352pp, 978-085345-5905

On Education, José Martí
$20.00/1982/324pp,  978-085345-5653

Our America, José Martí
$20.00/1977/452pp, 978-085345-4953

Studies and Further Studies in a Dying
Culture, Christopher Caudwell
$20.00/1971/544pp, 978-085345-2188

Wolf Children and the Problem of Human
Nature, Lucien Malson

$12.00/1972/182pp, 978-085345-2645

th
eo

ry
Classics

THE BOOK GIVEN TO PRESIDENT OBAMA BY HUGO CHÁVEZ

“A superbly written, excellently translated, and powerfully persuasive
exposé which all students of Latin American and U.S. history must
read.”—CHOICE, American Library Association

This brilliant text set a new standard for historical scholarship of Latin America.
Weaving fact and imagery into a rich tapestry, Galeano fuses scientific analysis with the
passions of a plundered and suffering people. An immense gathering of materials is
framed with a vigorous style that never falters in its command of themes.

280 pages / $18.00 / paperback / 978-0-85345-991-0

also available:
DAYS AND NIGHTS OF LOVE AND WAR
Foreword by Sandra Cisneros / $16.00 / PB0238 / 220 pages

OPEN VEINS OF LATIN AMERICA
FIVE CENTURIES OF THE PILLAGE OF A CONTINENT

EDUARDO GALEANO INTRODUCTION BY ISABEL ALLENDE

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 26



africa
THE NEXT LIBERATION STRUGGLE
Capitalism, Socialism, and Democracy in
Southern Africa, John S. Saul
“As much the fruit of many decades of
struggle and commitment to the cause
of the working class in Africa as it is of
careful scholarly research.”—Trevor Ngwane,
Anti-Privatization Forum, South Africa.
$22.00  / PB1250 / 384pp 

CONSCIENCISM
Kwame Nkrumah
“Reinterprets Western
philosophy in the context
of African change and
enunciates a philosophy
and ideology for
decolonization and
development.” 
—Tribune (London)
$10.00 / PB1362 / 122pp 

RETURN TO THE SOURCE
Selected Speeches of Amilcar Cabral 
Amilcar Cabral   “Cabral crystallized the
forces which have given a new political
direction to Portugal, as well as to Angola,
Mozambique, Guinea-Bissau, and Cape
Verde.”—Canadian Journal of African
Studies $15.00 / PB3454 / 112pp 

TOWNSHIP POLITICS
Struggles for a New South Africa
Mzwanele Mayekiso “An insider’s story, one
of the few and one of the very best that has
emerged from the crucible of opposition to
apartheid in the 1980s.” —Choice
$18.00 / PB9657 / 288pp 

WE ARE THE POORS
Community Struggles in Post-Apartheid
South Africa, Ashwin Desai
“. . . one of the best books yet on globaliza-

tion. Ashwin Desai succeeds brilliantly.”
—Naomi Klein, The Nation
$19.00 / PB0505 / 160pp 

asia
THE GREAT REVERSAL
The Privatization of China, 1978–1989 
William Hinton “Required reading for
everyone thinking about or rethinking such
concepts as democracy, freedom, moderniza-
tion and social justice.” —In These Times
$14.00 / PB7948 / 192pp

THROUGH A GLASS DARKLY
American Views of the Chinese Revolution
William Hinton   Essential reading for
anyone wanting to understand
contemporary U.S.-China rivalries.
$20.00 / PB1412 / 288pp 

CHINA AND SOCIALISM
Market Reforms and Class Struggle 
Martin Hart-Landsberg and Paul Burkett
Analysis of the market reforms in China and
how they are leading inexorably toward a
capitalist and foreign dominated develop-
ment path.     $16.00  / PB1234 / 158pp 

KOREA
Division, Reunification, and U.S. Foreign
Policy, Martin Hart-Landsberg  “This chal-
lenging and provocative work reveals the sig-
nificant dark side of U.S. foreign policy
toward Korea.”—Choice
$18.00 / PB9274 / 266pp 

RED CAT, WHITE CAT
China and the Contradictions of “Market
Socialism,” Robert Weil   “A brilliant book
that shows how Deng’s use of ‘capitalism to
build socialism’ resulted in the use of ‘social-
ism to build capitalism.’ ” —William Hinton
$16.00 / PB9681 / 288pp 

THE RUSH TO DEVELOPMENT
Economic Change and Political Struggle in
South Korea, Martin Hart-Landsberg
“A balanced, comprehensive study on the
political economy of development and under-
development in South Korea.”—Choice.
$22.00 / PB857X / 352pp 

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 2 7

Backlist

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 27



biography / memoir
BLUES FOR AMERICA
A Critique, a Lament, and Some Memories 
Doug Dowd  “A scholar’s deft survey related
with surprising wit and an amazingly gra-
cious turn of phrase.”—Barbara Ehrenreich  
$22.00 / PB9827 / 392pp 

RALPH MILIBAND AND
THE POLITICS OF THE NEW LEFT
Michael Newman, Foreword by Tony Benn
“A very fine biography of a key figure who
for so long deservedly stood as a beacon on
the international left.”—Leo Panitch
$24.00  / PB0866 / 384pp

economics
THE AMORAL
ELEPHANT
Globalization and the
Struggle for Social Justice
in the Twenty-First
Century, William K. Tabb
“Illuminates, awakens,
and engages the reader
[by] clarifying the work-
ings of the third industrial revolution now
underway.” —Jason Grote, Working  USA
$18.00 / PB036X / 224pp 

CHEAP MOTELS AND A HOT PLATE
An Economist’s Travelogue, Michael D. Yates 
“Makes the invisible visible: the stark and pow-
erful truth of the haves and have-nots.”
—Studs Terkel
$15.95 / PB1439 / 208pp

A HISTORY OF CAPITALISM
1500–2000, 2nd Edition, Michel Beaud
“Clear and accessible . . . describes the intellec-
tual and material history of capitalist develop-
ment, covering the most important elements.”
—Choice $25.00 / PB0416 / 348pp

MAN’S WORLDLY GOODS
Leo Huberman “The most successful
attempt to date to humanize the Dismal
Science and link the history of man to the
history of economic theory.” —New Yorker
$20.00 / PB0706 / 352pp 

MONOPOLY CAPITAL
An Essay on the American Economic and
Social Order, Paul Baran & Paul M. Sweezy
A brilliant description of the economic
forces at work in the main centers of
economic power: the giant corporations.
$20.00 / PB0730 / 416pp 

NAMING THE SYSTEM
Inequality and Work in a Global Economy 
Michael D. Yates “A lucid, penetrating
examination of the consequences of global-
ization. Highly recommended.”—Choice
$17.00  / PB0793 / 288pp 

THE THEORY OF CAPITALIST
DEVELOPMENT
Paul M. Sweezy  “A trustworthy guide
through the problems of Marxian
economics.” —Journal of Philosophy
$20.00 / PB079X / 398pp 

THE POLITICAL ECONOMY OF GROWTH
Paul Baran An analysis of advanced and
underdeveloped countries, focusing on the
creation and use of economic surplus.  
$15.00 / PB0765 / 307pp

RAILROADING ECONOMICS
The Creation of the Free Market Mythology
Michael Perelman  Critique of the rhetoric
and practice of conventional economic
theory that explores how even in the U.S.,
the market has always been subject to con-
straints. $20.00 / PB1358 / 224pp

education 
DIGITAL DIPLOMA MILLS
The Automation of Higher Education 
David F. Noble  “A wake-up call about the
battle over an underpublicized but big
assault on quality education and intellectual
freedom.”—Ralph Nader
$16.00 / PB0920 /116pp 

RECLAIMING THE IVORY TOWER
Organizing Adjuncts to Change Higher
Education, Joe Berry “This book makes a
vital contribution to the most urgent subject
on many a campus.”—Paul Buhle 
$13.00 / PB1293 / 160pp 

2 8  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 28



MAKING SENSE OF THE MEDIA
A Handbook of Popular Education
Techniques, Eleonora Castaño Ferreira and
João Castaño Ferreira Shows how teachers
can draw on students’ own experiences to
develop their creativity and critical skills.
$17.00 / PB8804 / 128pp 

ecology / environment
A HISTORY OF WORLD
AGRICULTURE
From the Neolithic Age to
the Current Crisis, Marcel
Mazoyer and Laurence
Roudart  “Replete with
rich reflections on agricul-
ture. A testament to the
erudition of its authors and
a defense of peasant economies victimized
by neoliberal policies.”—Le Matin
$35.00 / PB1218 / 528pp

ECOLOGY AGAINST CAPITALISM
John Bellamy Foster  “A fine, well-timed
book. The boom is over, the earth is warm-
ing, the fundamental questions are coming
again to the fore. Balanced and clear-
headed.” —Tom Athanasiou
$18.00 / PB0564 / 160pp

KILLING ME SOFTLY
Toxic Waste, Corporate Profit, and the
Struggle for Environmental Justice
Eddie J. Girdner and Jack Smith
$19.00 / PB0831 / 176pp

MARX’S ECOLOGY
Materialism and Nature, John Bellamy
Foster  “If anyone wants to understand the
place of the ecological dimension within the
Marxist tradition, this book is a must read.”
—Helena Sheehan
$18.00 / PB0122 / 312pp

VULNERABLE PLANET
A Short Economic History of the
Environment, John Bellamy Foster “A fine
contribution to  a critical sociology of
important environmental issues.”
—Contemporary Sociology
$15.00 / PB019X / 176pp

history
THE ART OF DEMOCRACY
A Concise History of Popular Culture in the
United States, 2nd Edition, Jim Cullen
“Cullen’s articulate prose is spiced with
wicked wit and he loves a good story.
Demonstrates a sophisticated understanding
of complex cultural forces.”—Publishers
Weekly $21.00 / PB0645 / 384pp 

THE CONQUEST OF AMERICA
How the Indian Nations Lost Their
Continent, Hans Koning    Provides students
with a different perspective on the U.S.
history of, and policy toward, indigenous
and foreign peoples.
$20.00 / PB8766 / 144pp 

CULTURES OF DARKNESS
Night Travels in the Histories of
Transgression, Bryan D. Palmer
“Every so often a work of history comes
along whose ambition and originality take
one aback. A rare achievement, truly a book
of our times.”—Geoff Eley, Left History
$28.00 / PB0270 / 609pp 

IN OUR TIME
The Chamberlain-
Hitler Collusion 
Clement Leibovitz and
Alvin Finkel, Introduction
by Christopher Hitchens
“Strongly recommended
because of its revisionist
analysis of a major crisis in
European history.” —Choice
$18.00 / PB9991 / 316pp

INVENTING WESTERN CIVILIZATION 
Thomas C. Patterson  “This wonderful
book  effectively dethrones the concept of
‘civilization’ as an abstract good, transcend-
ing human society.”—Martin Bernal
$15.00 / PB9614 / 144pp 

COLUMBUS
His Enterprise, Exploding the Myth 
Hans Koning   “The book is an idea that has
finally found its time.”—Publishers Weekly
$13.00 / PB8251 / 141pp

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 2 9

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 29



NEW STUDIES IN THE POLITICS
AND CULTURE OF U.S. COMMUNISM
Edited by Michael E. Brown, Randy Martin,
Frank Rosengarten and George Snedeker
Contributors look at the influence of the
Communist Party and its followers in educa-
tion, literature, the arts, the African American
community, and other movements.
$18.00 / PB8529 / 384pp 

WORKED TO THE BONE
Race, Class, Power, and Privilege in
Kentucky, Pem Davidson Buck  “A powerful
new historical ethnography and compelling
call to arms for scholars and citizens alike.
. . . It presents a devastating critique of
‘business as usual’ in the negotiation of
class, gender, and race.”—Anthropology
$19.00 / PB0475 / 284pp 

labor studies
INSURGENT IMAGES
The Agitprop Murals of Mike Alewitz 
Paul Buhle and Mike Alewitz  “Mike
Alewitz’s art has given eloquent voice
to the aspirations of working people
throughout the world.”—Martin Sheen  
$28.00 / PB0343 / 160pp

LABOR AND
MONOPOLY CAPITAL
The Degradation of
Work in the Twentieth
Century, Harry
Braverman  “Labor and
Monopoly Capital is one
of the most influential
books of our time,
and it deserves to be.”
—David Montgomery  
$19.00 / PB9401 / 460pp 

LABOR PAINS
Inside America’s New Union Movement 
Suzan Erem  “I love it! It’s about time some-
body wrote about union organizing as the
adventure it truly is! I hope this is the begin-
ning of a whole new era in labor writing,
which has historically been all too dry.
It is a great read.”—Barbara Ehrenreich
$18.00 / PB0580 / 256pp

THE MAKING OF A CYBERTARIAT
Virtual Work in a Real World, Ursula Huws
“An inspiring discussion of computeriza-
tion’s consequences for the global distribu-
tion of paid as well as unpaid labor.
Convincingly questions the liberating poten-
tial of ‘virtual-knowledge work’ in a ‘weight-
less economy.’”
—International Review of Social History 
$19.00  / PB0882 / 208pp 

A NEW LABOR MOVEMENT
FOR THE NEW CENTURY
Edited by Gregory Mantsios, Afterword by
John J. Sweeney  “An excellent source, cap-
turing progressive sentiment at a critical
moment in organized labor’s history.”
—Labor History $24.00 / PB9371 /
400pp 

NOT AUTOMATIC
Women and the Left in the Forging of the
Auto Workers’ Union, Sol Dollinger and
Genora Johnson Dollinger  “This valuable
work makes an important contribution to
our understanding of the formative years of
the United Automobile Workers.”
—Labour/ LeTravail
$18.00 / PB0181 / 214pp 

ON THE GLOBAL WATERFRONT
The Fight to Free the Charleston 5
Suzan Erem and E. Paul Durrenberger   
Compelling narrative of a local struggle, a
transformed union leader, and a newly-
energized international workers’ movement
that highlights the resounding importance of
the longshoreman’s union.  “Demonstrates
how circumstances propel ordinary people
to do extraordinary things. There are
lessons from which we must all learn if we
are to truly hope for a better future.”
—Rep. James E. Clyburn (D-South Carolina)
$17.95 / PB1634 / 240pp

THE POWER IN OUR HANDS
A Curriculum on the History of Work
and Workers in the United States,

Norman Diamond and William Bigelow
Provides entertaining easy-to-use lesson
plans for teaching labor history.  
$18.00 / PB7530 / 184pp 

3 0  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 30



TAKING CARE
OF BUSINESS
Samuel Gompers, George
Meany, Lane Kirkland,
and the Tragedy of
American Labor, Paul
Buhle   “Buhle’s
synthesis of the work of
recent generations of labor and social histo-
rians . . . is impressive.”—New Labor Forum
$18.00 / PB0033 / 224pp 

WE, THE PEOPLE
The Drama of America, Leo Huberman
“Combines the art of a fiction writer with
the skill of a historian.” —The Nation
$20.00 / PB1346 / 372pp

WINDOWS ON THE WORKPLACE
Computers, Jobs, and the Organization of
Office Work, Joan Greenbaum  “One of the
sharpest writers on the topic of workplace
technologies and their consequences for
office workers.” —Stanley Aronowitz
$17.00 / PB1137 / 176pp

latin america /
caribbean
BUSH VERSUS CHÁVEZ
Washington’s War on Venezuela 
Eva Golinger  “An essential read for under-
standing the conflict between the United
States and Venezuela.”—Noam Chomsky 
$15.95 / PB1658 / 160pp

GENDER POLITICS IN LATIN AMERICA
Debates in Theory and Practice, Edited by
Elizabeth Dore   “Exceptional . . .
successfully challenges ideas that have
become received wisdom in women’s
and gender studies.”
—Journal of Latin American Studies
$18.00 / PB9762 / 288pp 

FACES OF THE CARIBBEAN 
John Gilmore   “Anyone who cares about the
Caribbean will find something to ponder in
this well-crafted book . . . a model introduc-
tion to the region.” —Caribbean Beat
$19.00 / PB0289 / 216pp 

FACES OF LATIN AMERICA
Third Edition, Duncan Green 
“A journalistic tour de force with academic

worth. Essential background reading for
undergraduate courses in the Latin
American studies.”—Bulletin of Hispanic
Studies $19.00 / PB1511 / 238pp

FIGHT FOR THE FOREST
Chico Mendes in His Own Words 
The indigenous activist—who won
international acclaim for his role in the
non-violent campaign to protect the
Amazon rainforest—talks of his life’s work
in this last major interview before his
assassination in 1988.
$16.00 / PB8669 / 118pp 

HAITI, STATE AGAINST NATION
The Origins and Legacy of Duvalierism 
Michel Rolph-Trouillot  “This book will
appeal to scholars interested in Haiti in
particular and national development in
general.” —Library Journal 
$20.00 / PB7565 / 288pp

THE LATIN AMERICAN CITY 
Alan Gilbert  “Helps planners understand
the scale and the scope of problems facing
Latin American cities.” —APA Journal
$19.00 / PB938X / 224pp 

LAST RESORTS
The Cost of Tourism in the Caribbean,
Polly Pattullo   “Highly recommended
for the vast coverage it provides, as well as
its highly acute and accurate analytical
content. Last Resorts is an excellent read
for economic advisors, Caribbean trade
executives, and non-specialist general read-
ers, local citizens and vacationers with an
interest in the Caribbean.”
—The Midwest Book Review
$22.00 / PB117X / 240pp

MEXICO’S HOPE
An Encounter with Politics and History 
James D. Cockcroft  “Represents the most
forceful analysis and at the same time the
most sophisticated and subtle general his-
tory of Mexico available.”—Mexican Labor
News $18.00 / PB9258 / 426pp 

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 3 1

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 31



REMINISCENCES OF
THE CUBAN REVOLUTIONARY WAR
Che Guevara   “Lucid, candid, and reveal-
ing. If Guevara had spent his time at the
typewriter instead of leading revolutionaries,
then this world would be hailing a new giant
in literature.” —Cleveland Press 
$16.00 / PB227X / 256pp 

SHADOWS OF TENDER FURY
The Letters and Communiques of
Subcomandante Marcos and the Zapatista
Army of National Liberation, Translated by
Frank Bardacke, Leslie Lopez, and the
Watsonville, California, Human Rights
Committee
$15.00 / PB9185 / 272 pp

SILENT REVOLUTION
The Rise and Crisis of Market Economics
in Latin America, Duncan Green
“A well ordered, rigorous, and coherent
presentation. Moreover, Green writes clearly
and with polish, producing a book that has
proven to be accessible and interesting.
Highly recommended.” —Choice
$22.00 / PB0912 / 272pp

UNDERSTANDING THE
VENEZUELAN REVOLUTION
Hugo Chávez Talks to Marta Harnecker,
translated by Chesa Boudin  
“This well-crafted, well-edited, and
engaging book is a bracing antidote and a
pleasure to read. Here you will discover
the real Hugo Chávez: a highly educated,
brilliant, democratic revolutionary leader,
and a man of deep and thoroughly
admirable humanity.” —Michael Parenti 
$15.95 / PB1277 / 216pp

law / legal studies
CENSORSHIP, INC.
The Corporate Threat to Free Speech
in the United States, Lawrence Soley
A “hard-hitting and eminently readable
exposé on numerous examples of corporate
suppression of free speech. Does a good job
of clarifying the issues.” —Communication
Booknotes Quarterly
$24.00  / PB0661 / 320pp 

LAW AND THE RISE OF CAPITALISM
Michael E. Tigar and Madeleine R. Levy
Traces the role of law and lawyers in
European bourgeoisie’s conquest of power.
Using a wide range of primary sources, the
authors demonstrate that the legal theory of
the insurgent bourgeoisie predated the
Protestant Reformation.
$20.00 / 320 pages / PB0300

literary studies
THE MARXIAN
IMAGINATION
Representing Class in
Literature, Julian Markels
Markels offers a fresh and
innovative recasting of
Marxist literary theory
and a powerful account
of the ways class is
represented in literary texts. 
$19.00 / PB0971 / 160pp 

THE GREAT TRADITION
IN ENGLISH LITERATURE
From Shakespeare to Shaw, Annette T.
Rubinstein  “The Great Tradition remains
unequalled as a survey study of the social
and political significance of the great English
writers from the seventeenth to the twentieth
century.”—David Goldway 
$35.00 / PB096X /  2 volume set

BABOUK
Guy Endore, Foreword by Jamaica Kincaid
Provides a living history of Haiti and a com-
pelling account of slavery and rebellion.
$20.00 / PB745X / 352pp 

marxism / theory
ANARCHISM
From Theory to
Practice, Daniel Guerin,
introduction by
Noam Chomsky
“Perhaps the best
introduction to
anarchism.”
—New Statesman
$14.00 / PB1753 / 166pp 

3 2  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 32



BUILD IT NOW
Socialism for the
Twenty-First Century 
Michael A. Lebowitz
“An elegant, passionate,
and entirely convincing
argument for socialism.”
—Patrick Bond,
University of KwaZulu-
Natal   $15.00 / PB1455 / 128pp 

THE COMMUNIST MANIFESTO
Karl Marx and Friedrich Engels  Foreword by
Paul M. Sweezy    $10.00 / PB9363 / 128pp 

THE “DICTATORSHIP OF THE
PROLETARIAT” FROM MARX TO LENIN
Hal Draper  Shows how and why Marxists
diverged from Marx’s intent by (mis)using
the term “dictatorship of the proletariat” and
then proceeding to build elaborate ideologi-
cal constructs on this warped base. 
$15.00 / CL7271 / 188pp 

DISCOURSE ON COLONIALISM
Aime Cesaire, Introduction, “A Poetics of
Anticolonialism,” by Robin D. G. Kelley
“Discourse on Colonialism is once again
required reading. Robin Kelley’s brilliant
new introduction provides a wealth of his-
torical and literary scholarship.”—Gayatri
Chakravorty Spivak
$14.00 / PB0254 / 104pp 

HOW TO READ KARL MARX
Ernst Fischer with Franz Marek A brief,
clear, faithful exposition of Marx’s major
premises, with particular attention to histori-
cal context. Includes a biographical chronol-
ogy, extracts from major works of Marx, and
“Marx’s Method” by Paul M. Sweezy. 
$12.00 / PB9746 / 224pp 

IN DEFENSE OF HISTORY
Marxism and the Postmodern Agenda 
Edited by Ellen Meiksins Wood and John
Bellamy Foster   “Speaks directly to the
assumptions of postmodernism and offers a
stunning critique of its usefulness in both
understanding and critiquing the current
epoch.” —Contemporary Sociology    
$16.00 / PB9835 / 224pp

EMPIRE OF CHAOS
Samir Amin, $15.00 / PB8448 / 120pp

LENIN AND PHILOSOPHY
AND OTHER ESSAYS
Louis Althusser, New Introduction by
Fredric Jameson     “An extremely valuable
collection of essays.”—Choice. Covers the
broad range of Althusser’s interests and con-
tributions in philosophy, economics, psy-
chology, aesthetics, and politics. It includes
his major essay “Ideology and Ideological
State Apparatuses.” 
$18.00 / PB0394 / 212pp 

LIBERAL VIRUS
Samir Amin   Argues that
the ongoing American
project to dominate the
world through military
force has its roots in
European liberalism.
$15.95 / PB1072 / 128pp

RADICAL PERSPECTIVES ON THE RISE
OF FASCISM IN GERMANY, 1919 TO 1945 
Edited by Michael N. Dobkowski and
Isidor Walliman   $18.00 / PB7581 / 336pp

THE ETHICAL DIMENSIONS
OF MARXIST THOUGHT
Cornel West   “A clear, non-technical,
competent, convincing interpretation of
what has been unclear to Marxists and
non-Marxists alike.”—Choice
$18.00 / PB8189 / 183pp 

KARL MARX’S THEORY OF REVOLUTION
Hal Draper’s definitive and masterful study
of Marx’s political thought. 

Volume 1: State and Bureaucracy, Hal
Draper $25.00 / PB4612 / 748pp 

Volume 2: The Politics of Social Class
$25.00 / PB566X / 748pp 

Volume 3: The Dictatorship of the
Proletariat $25.00 / PB6747 / 480pp 

Volume 4: Critique of Other Socialisms
$25.00 / PB7980 / 372pp

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 3 3

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 33



KARL MARX’S THEORY OF REVOLUTION
Volume 5: War and Revolution, Hal Draper
and E. Haberkern  “Hal Draper is one of the
greatest Marx scholars and in this volume he
shares his knowledge with consummate pre-
cision, unfailing insight, and no-nonsense
good cheer.”—David N. Smith, University of
Kansas       $18.00 / PB1382 / 300pp 

PHILOSOPHICAL ARABESQUES
Nikolai Bukharin, Introduction by Helena
Sheehan   “An insightful contribution to our
understanding of Marxism and its relation to
Hegel. Philosophical Arabesques is an affirma-
tion of freedom and ethical life in socialist soci-
ety.”—Socialism and Democracy.
$50.00 / PB1021 / 407pp

THE POSTMODERN
PRINCE
Critical Theory, Left
Strategy, and the Making
of a New Political Subject,
John Sanbonmatsu
“Traces the rise of
postmodern theory to the
‘expressivist’ politics of the New Left.
Sanbonmatsu admirably explicates the
problems associated with postmodern theory,
particularly the work of Michel Foucault.”
—Choice $18.00 / PB0904 / 272pp

THE ROSA LUXEMBURG READER
Edited by Peter Hudis and Kevin B.
Anderson “An admirable job presenting
Luxemburg’s life and work in a form appro-
priate to both general and specialist audi-
ences.”—H-Net Reviews. “Her fiery critical
intellect and ardent spirit are as vital for this
time as in her own.” —Adrienne Rich
$23.00 / PB103X / 432pp

SPECTRES OF CAPITALISM
Samir Amin   $20.00 / PB93339 / 160pp

WHOSE MILLENNIUM
Theirs or Ours? Daniel Singer   “Singer has
expanded his—and our—horizon to give a
view of what may be the next stage in
humanity’s zig-zag course toward, if not the
stars, a new social balance.” —Gore Vidal   
$18.00  / PB9460 / 288pp 

media studies 
THE LANGUAGE OF EMPIRE
Abu Ghraib and the American Media, Lila
Rajiva  “A citizen’s report on the scandal of
Abu Ghraib. A must-read for anyone who
wants to see America become what it has
not yet been.” —Vijay Prashad
$15.00  / PB1196 / 176pp 

CAPITALISM AND THE INFORMATION
AGE: The Political Economy of the Global
Communication Revolution, Robert W.
McChesney, Ellen Meiksins Wood, and John
Bellamy Foster “Highest recommendation.”
—Choice $16.00 / PB9894 / 256pp 

THE PROBLEM OF THE MEDIA
U.S. Communication Politics in the Twenty-
First Century, Robert W. McChesney
“An impeccably researched, provocative,
and entertaining book. McChesney
renders a compelling history of the federal
government’s subsidy of the media.”
—College and Research Libraries
$17.00 / PB1056 / 304pp

middle east 
THE DISINHERITED
Journal of a Palestinian Exile, Fawaz Turki
“This small, brilliant book restores a
dimension of humanity to the impassioned
abstraction that the Middle East has
become.”—Washington Post Book World
$15.00 / PB2482 / 160pp

EASTERN CAULDRON
Islam, Afghanistan, Palestine, and Iraq in a
Marxist Mirror,  Gilbert Achcar
“Provides a better analysis than much of
what has passed for political analysis over
the past three years.” —International
Socialist Review $19.00 / PB0955 / 256pp 

INSIDE LEBANON
Journey to a Shattered Land with Noam and
Carol Chomsky, edited by Assaf Kfoury 
“An erudite and humane collection, that
tells us wisely about Lebanon’s struggle.”
—John Pilger
$14.95 / PB1535 / 176pp

3 4  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 34



SOUL IN EXILE
Lives of a Palestinian Revolutionary, Fawaz
Turki  “Turki supplies an extraordinarily
vivid and poignant illustration of the
Palestinian condition, past and present.”
—ALA Booklist
$15.00 / PB7476 / 208pp 

TOWARD AN OPEN TOMB
The Crisis of Israeli Society,
Michel Warschawski
“Written as an involved
Israeli Jew who painfully
witnesses the moral
degradation of his people.”
—Journal of Palestine
Studies $15.00  / PB1099 / 128pp 

politics / international
relations
BEHIND THE INVASION OF IRAQ 
The Research Unit for Political Economy
“Contributes significantly to the
conversation seeking to understand
the international forces at play in the
war on Iraq.”—Nelson Mandela
$10.00 / PB0939 / 144pp

THE COLD WAR AND
THE NEW IMPERIALISM
A Global History, 1945–2005
Henry Heller 
A powerful and riveting account that ties
together the narrative of the Cold War with
the rise of neoliberalism to illuminate and
clarify the dilemmas of the present moment.
Deftly weaves scholarly research on a vast
range of events, countries, and topics into an
accessible and provocative work.
$22.95 / PB1390 / 384pp

FOOLS’ CRUSADE
Yugoslavia, NATO, and Western
Delusions, Diana Johnstone
“Magnifies propaganda from the Yugoslavia
wars of the 1990s and explains how the
same misinformation is being used by the
U.S. and its allies in the worldwide ‘war on
terrorism.’”—PressAction.com
$20.00 / PB084X / 288pp

HUMANITARIAN IMPERIALISM
Using Human Rights to Sell War, Jean
Bricmont,  translated by Diana Johnstone 
“Jean Bricmont’s provocative and carefully
argued book deserves to be widely read and
debated in the progressive, ecological, peace
and human rights movements.” —Alan
Sokal, New York University
$17.95 / PB1471 / 176pp

IMPERIALISM WITHOUT COLONIES 
Harry Magdoff, Introduction by John
Bellamy Foster “Harry Magdoff is a great
teacher and an indomitable combatant.
His contributions to socialist theory—
on imperialism and monopolistic develop-
ments, as well as on the vital role of planning
for any viable society of the future—are of
truly lasting importance.” —István Mészáros 
$17.00 / PB0947 / 160pp 

NAKED IMPERIALISM
The U. S. Pursuit of Global Dominance
John Bellamy Foster
$16.00 / pb1315 / 176pp

THE NEW CRUSADE
America’s War on Terrorism, Rahul
Mahajan “A well-researched and carefully
argued polemic.”—Tariq Ali. “A highly rec-
ommended and welcome contribution to the
current national dialogue regarding our ‘war
on terrorism.’”—Midwest Book Review
$20.00 / PB070X / 160pp

THE POLITICS OF
IMMIGRATION
Questions and Answers,
Jane Guskin and David
Wilson     “As the immi-
grant rights movement
grows in size and energy,
we need quick facts and
deep history. This book gives us both.”
—Aarti Shahani, Families for Freedom
$11.95 / PB1559 / 144pp

POX AMERICANA
Exposing the American Empire
John Bellamy Foster and Robert W.
McChesney eds.
$17.00 / PB1110 / 192pp

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 3 5

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 35



RAG-TAGS, SCUM,
RIFF-RAFF, AND COMMIES
The U.S. Intervention in the Dominican
Republic, 1965–1966, Eric Chester Thomas
“A riveting book expands appreciably our
knowledge of the internal debate over the
U.S. intervention.” —International Affairs
$23.00 / PB0327 / 384pp

philospohy 
THE FICTION OF A
THINKABLE WORLD
Body, Meaning, and the
Culture of Capitalism,
Michael Steinberg
“It’s one thing to say

that the Cartesian
mind/body dichotomy
is meaningless. It’s quite
another to actually try to figure out what the
world would be like if this were true. In a
work of remarkable intellectual courage and
extraordinary erudition, Michael Steinberg
tries to do just that. The result is a ground-
breaking work of ethical theory and a fasci-
nating read.” —David Graeber
$18.00  / PB1153 / 233pp 

sociology 
MORE UNEQUAL
Aspects of Class in the United States 
Edited by Michael D. Yates   Features a wide
range of authors writing on the intersections
of class and race, gender, work, education,
and more.     $15.00 / PB1597 / 160pp

RELIGION AND THE HUMAN PROSPECT
Alexander Saxton  “Brings us face-to-face
with the massive worldwide religious revival
of the past quarter century and the flight of
major social scientists from Enlightenment
values and scientific conquests.”—Robert
Brenner   $20.00 / PB1331 / 240pp

CAPITAL CRIMES 
George Winslow   “A tour de force of bril-
liant research backed up by myriad facts.” 
—Labor Studies Journal
$18.00 / PB0017 / 400pp

THE EDUCATION OF BLACK PEOPLE
Ten Critiques, 1906–1960, W.E.B. Du Bois
Edited and with a new Introduction by
Herbert Aptheker   Approaches education
with a timelessness and timeliness, rooted at
once in classical thought and reflecting a
fresh and contemporary relevance.
$16.00 / PB0432 / 224pp 

HUNGRY FOR PROFIT
The Agribusiness Threat to Farmers, Food,
and the Environment, Edited by Fred
Magdoff, John Bellamy Foster, and Frederick
H. Buttel   “A compelling, historically ori-
ented survey of the political economy of the
state-supported corporate takeover of world
food production.”—Current Anthropology
$19.00 / PB0165 / 220pp 

MEMOIRS OF BERNARDO VEGA
A Contribution to the History of the Puerto
Rican Community in New York, Edited by
Cesarr Andreu Iglesias   “Provides an excel-
lent picture of the life of working-class
Puerto Ricans in New York City during the
early periods of Puerto Rican settlement.”
—Choice $16.00 / PB6569 / 288pp

TRANSFORMING THE REVOLUTION
Social Movements and the World-System 
Samir Amin, Giovanni Arrighi, Andre
Gunder Frank, and Immanuel Wallerstein
$17.00 / PB8081 / 189pp

LET THEM EAT KETCHUP!
The Politics of Poverty and Inequality 
Sheila Collins   Explains why official
definitions and measurements of poverty
fall short, failing to address the real suffering
and inequality in our “class-free” society. 
$13.00 / PB9053 / 160pp 

urban studies
DIALECTICAL URBANISM
Social Struggles in the Capitalist City,
Andy Merrifield   “A scholarly and well
reasoned extrapolation of considerable
scholarship and erudite political thought.”
—The Midwest Book Review
$19.00 / PB0602 / 192pp

3 6  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 36



women’s studies 
DEVELOPMENT, CRISES,
AND ALTERNATIVE VISIONS
Third World Women’s Perspectives, Edited
by Gita Sen and Caren Grown   “Brilliant,
lucid, and concise. A must read for develop-
ment scholars, practitioners, and activists.”
—Norman Girvan  $13.00 / PB7174 / 116pp 

LET ME SPEAK!
Testimony of Domitila, A Woman of the
Bolivian Mines, Domitila Barrios de
Chungara  “An important social document.”
—Library Journal
$15.00 / PB485X / 235pp 

IMMIGRANT WOMEN IN
THE LAND OF DOLLARS
Life and Culture on the
Lower East Side,
1890–1925, Elizabeth
Ewen   “The author has
woven immigrant and
ethnic fiction, secondary
and primary research,
oral history, and auto-
biography into a fascinating impression of
the world of immigrant women. The book is
gracefully written, inclusive in scope, and
informative.”—Choice
$15.00 / PB6828 / 303pp

POWERS OF DESIRE
The Politics of Sexuality, Ann Snitow,
Christine Stansell, and Sharon Thompson
“An excellent and extremely welcome
source.”—The Women’s Review of Books
“Instant classic.”—In These Times
$22.00 / PB6100 / 489pp

THE SOCIALIST FEMINIST PROJECT
A Contemporary Reader in Theory and
Politics, Edited by Nancy Holmstrom
“Reasserts that analyses of women’s lives
will remain superficial without a serious
critique of capitalism, especially as it is
manifested globally. A landmark in
feminist theory.”
—Kathryn Russel, Wagadu
$26.00 / PB0688 / 432pp

TOWARD AN
ANTHROPOLOGY
OF WOMEN
Edited by Rayna R. Reiter
“It reveals the astonishing
methodological and
ideological biases that
permeate almost all of
what we know about the
world’s other cultures.”
—Sociology
$19.00 / PB3993 / 416pp 

UNDER ATTACK, FIGHTING BACK
Women and Welfare in the United States
Mimi Abramovitz   “This lively and
informative book deserves to be widely
read. It provides an excellent history of
AFDC and the activities of various
women’s groups who have campaigned
hard over the years for improvements
in services to the poor.”
—Journal of Sociology and Social Welfare
$15.00 / PB0084 / 160pp 

WHEN BIOLOGY BECAME DESTINY
Women in Weimar and Nazi Germany,
Edited by Renate Bridenthal, Atina
Grossmann, and Marion Kaplan
“An essential book for all students of
German history, and a valuable
addition to the growing canon of
women’s historical research.”
—New German Critique
$18.00 / PB6437 / 364pp 

WOMEN AND THE
POLITICS OF CLASS
Johanna Brenner  
“An excellent analysis
of women’s oppression
and of the women’s
movement from a
socialist-feminist
perspective. The clarity
and moral passion that
informs Johanna Brenner’s work is a
contagious force often missing in many
academic feminist writings.”
—The Women’s Review of Books
$20.00 / PB0106 / 330pp

W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 3 7

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 37



3 8  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

MONTHLY REVIEW
A N  I N D E P E N D E N T  S O C I A L I S T  M A G A Z I N E

EDITED BY JOHN BELLAMY FOSTER

“The regular thoughtful and prescient insights into the
real nature of the economy . . . have provided a steady hand to guide

the understanding of the disastrous crises into which the United States
and global economies are falling today, and the ways in which

the world might escape.”
—NOAM CHOMSKY

Since 1949, Monthly Review has built
a tradition of accounting for what is
new with the equally vital task of see-
ing the longer process. That tradi-
tion, as summarized by Paul M.
Sweezy, is to see the present as his-
tory. Monthly Review has described
the process that has brought global
capitalism to its crisis, while main-
taining absolute independence
from any political group.

One-year U.S. rate: $39.00;
foreign $47.00 (surface mail),
$82.00 airmail. Become an MR
Associate and receive a one-year
subscription, a 50 percent dis-
count on all MR Press books
(excluding Socialist Register),
and one free book chosen from pages 17–21.
One-year Associate rate: U.S: $85.00; foreign, $95.00.

JOHN BELLAMY FOSTER and 
ROBERT W. McCHESNEY

Monopoly-Monopoly-
FinanceFinance

Capital &Capital &
the Paradox of the Paradox of AccumulationAccumulation

A N  I N D E P E N D E N T  S O C I A L I S T  M A G A Z I N E

Monthly Review online   www.monthlyreview.org
   www.mrzine.monthlyreview.org

U S $ 5  /  C A N $ 5  /  � 3 . 7 5  /  £ 2 . 5 0

MR
ZINE

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

V O L .  6 1
N O .  5

O C T O B E R
2 0 0 9

EDUARDO GALEANO:  Saying More with Less—an interv iew by  JONAH RASKIN

Lessons from the New DealPublic Employment
Programs
NANCY E. ROSE

Do IncreasedEnergy Costs OfferOpportunities for aNew Agriculture?FREDERICK KIRSCHENMANN

John  Brown—150 Years After
the Harpers

Ferry Raid
TERRY BISSON

E L E C T R O N I C  A R C H I V E

All subscribers receive unlimited electronic access to every issue of Monthly Review from
1949 to the present. Monthly Review’s archive includes classic essays and special issues
covering a diverse range of subjects including political, social, and economic theory; colo-
nialism and imperialism; science, technology, and the environment.

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 38



W W W. M O N T H LY R E V I E W. O R G 3 9

Abramovitz, Mimi, 37
Achcar, Gilbert, 34
Albo, Greg, 7
Alewitz, Mike, 30
Allende, isabel, 26
Althusser, Louis, 33
Amin, Samir, 6, 22, 25, 33, 34, 36
Anderson, kevin B., 34
Aptheker, Herbert, 36
Arrighi, Giovanni, 25, 36

Baran, Paul, 28
Barrios de Chungara, domitila, 37
Beaud, Michel, 28
Becker, Marc, 14
Benn, Tony, 28
Berry, Joe, 28
Besancenot, olivier, 21
Bigelow, William, 30
Boggs, Grace Lee, 24, 25
Boggs, James, 24, 25
Braverman, Harry, 30
Brenner, Johanna, 37
Bricmont, Jean, 35
Bridenthal, renate, 37
Brouwer, Steve, 11
Brown, Bruce, 26
Brown, Michael e., 30
Buck, Pem davidson, 30
Buhle, Paul, 30, 31
Bukharin, Nikolai, 24, 34
Burkett, Paul, 27
Buttel, Frederick H., 36
Buttigieg, Joseph, 17

Cabral, Amilcar, 25, 27
Cameron, kenneth Neill, 24
Castaño Ferreira, eleonora, 28
Castaño Ferreira, João, 28
Caudwell, Christopher, 26
Césaire, Aimé, 33
Chávez, Hugo, 32
Chibber, Vivek, 7
Chomsky, Carol, 34
Chomsky, Noam, 16, 32, 34
Cisneros, Sandra, 26
Clark, Brett, 15, 21
Clawson, dan, 23
Cockcroft, James d., 4, 31
Collins, Sheila, 36
Constantino, renato, 24
Cookson, John, 25
Cullen, Jim, 29

davidson, Basil, 24
davis, Horace B., 25
desai, Ashwin, 27
diamond, Norman, 30
diMaggio, Anthony, 17
dobb, Maurice, 23
dobkowski, Michael N., 33
dollinger, Genora Johnson, 30

dollinger, Sol, 30
dore, elizabeth, 31
dowd, doug, 28
draper, Hal, 33, 34
du Bois, W.e.B., 36
dung, Van Tien, 24
durrenberger, e. Paul, 30

early, Steve, 20
endore, Guy, 32
engels, Friedrich, 33
erem, Suzan, 30
eudes, dominique, 24
ewen, elizabeth, 37

Faber, daniel J., 23
Finkel, Alvin, 29
Fischer, ernst, 33
Foner, Philip S., 24, 25
Foster, John Bellamy, 13, 15, 19,

21, 23, 29, 33–36
Fraginals, Manuel Moreno, 25
Frank, Andre Gunder, 23, 25, 36

Galeano, eduardo, 26
Gilbert, Alan, 31
Gilmore, John, 31
Girdner, eddie J., 29
Golinger, eva, 31
Gordon, Sydney, 24
Green, duncan, 31, 32
Greenbaum, Joan, 31
Grossmann, Atina, 37
Grown, Caren, 37
Guerin, daniel, 32
Guevara, Che, 32
Guskin, Jane, 35
Gutkind, Peter C., 26

Haberkern, e., 34
Han, dongping, 21
Harnecker, Marta, 32
Hart-Landsberg, Martin, 27
Heller, Henry, 35
Herman, edward S., 16
Hinton, William, 27
Hitchens, Christopher, 29
Holmstrom, Nancy, 37
Huberman, Leo, 25, 28, 31
Hudis, Peter, 34
Huws, Ursula, 30

iglesias, Cesarr Andreu, 36

Jameson, Fredric, 33
Johnstone, diana, 35

kalecki, Michal, 23
kaplan, Marion, 37
kelley, robin d. G., 33
kfoury, Assaf, 34
kincaid, Jamaica, 32

koning, Hans, 29
korsch, karl, 25

Lebowitz, Michael A., 16, 33
Lefebvre, Henri, 25
Leibovitz, Clement, 29
Levins, richard, 21
Levy, Madeleine r., 32
Lewis, Gordon k., 25
Lewontin, richard, 21
Leys, Colin, 22
Li, Minqi, 18
Löwy, Michael, 21
Luxemburg, rosa, 25, 34

Magdoff, Fred, 3, 13, 19, 21, 36
Magdoff, Harry, 23, 24, 35
Mahajan, rahul, 35
Malson, Lucien, 26
Mandel, ernest, 24
Mantsios, Gregory, 30
Marcos, Subcomandante, 32
Marek, Franz, 33
Markels, Julian, 32
Marsh, John, 12
Martí, José, 24, 26
Martin, randy, 30
Marx, karl, 33
Mayekiso, Mzwanele, 27
Mazoyer, Marcel, 29
McChesney, robert W., 21, 34,

35
Meek, ronald L., 23
Mendes, Chico, 31
Merrifield, Andy, 36
Mészáros, istván, 8, 9
Millet, damien, 5
Morel, e.d., 24
Mukherjee, ramkrishna, 24

Newman, Michael, 28
Nkrumah, kwame, 27
Noble, david, 28
Nottingham, Judith, 25

Palmer, Bryan d., 29
Panitch, Leo, 7, 22
Pappenheim, Fritz, 26
Patterson, Thomas C., 29
Pattullo, Polly, 31
Payer, Cheryl, 23
Perelman, Michael, 2, 28
Peterson, david, 16
Preston, Charles, 22

rajiva, Lila, 34
raskin, Jonah, 22
reiter, ranya r., 37
research Unit for Political

economy, 35
robbins, Bruce, 22
rodney, Walter, 24

rolph-Trouillot, Michel, 31
rose, Nancy e., 22
rosengarten, Frank, 30
roudart, Laurence, 29
ruben, Albert, 10
rubinstein, Annette T., 26, 32
russell, Bertrand, 24

Sanbonmatsu, John, 34
Sandine, Al, 18
Santucci, Antonio A., 17
Saul, John S., 27
Saxton, Alexander, 36
Sen, Gita, 37
Shanin, Teodor, 25
Sheehan, Helena, 34
Silen, Juan Angel, 25
Singer, daniel, 34
Smedley, Agnes, 24
Smith, Jack, 29
Snedeker, George, 30
Snitow, Ann, 37
Soley, Lawrence, 32
Stansell, Christine, 37
Steinberg, Michael, 36
Steindl, Josef, 23
Sweeney, John J., 30
Sweezy, Paul M., 23, 25, 28, 33
Szlajfer, Henryk, 23

Tabb, William k., 23, 28
Thomas, Clive y., 25
Thomas, eric Chester, 36
Thompson, e. P., 25
Thompson, Sharon, 37
Tigar, Michael e., 32
Tokar, Brian, 3
Toussaint, Éric, 5
Tressell, robert, 24
Tully, John, 1
Turki, Fawaz, 34, 35

Vanden, Harry e., 14
Vega, Bernardo, 36

Wallerstein, immanuel, 25, 36
Walliman, isidor, 33
Warschawski, Michel, 35
Weil, robert, 27
West, Cornel, 33
Wilson, david, 35
Winslow, George, 36
Wood, ellen Meiksins, 33, 34

yates, Michael d., 19, 20, 28, 36
york, richard, 15, 21

zahar, renate, 24
zavala, iris M., 25

AUTHOR INDEX

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 39



4 0  1 . 8 0 0 . 6 7 0 . 9 4 9 9

ABCs of the Economic Crisis, 19
African Social Studies, 26
Age of Imperialism, 24
Agriculture and Food in Crisis, 3
Alienation of Modern Man, 26
American Literature: Root & Flower,

Vol. 1–2, 26
American Revolution, 24
Amoral Elephant, 28
Anarchism, 32
Antonio Gramsci, 17
Antonio Maceo, 25
Art of Democracy, 29

Babouk, 32
Behind the Invasion of Iraq, 35
Beyond Capital, 8
Biology Under the Influence, 21
Black Man’s Burden, 24
Blues for America, 28
Build It Now, 33
Bureaucracy and the Labor Process,

23
Bush Versus Chávez, 31

Capital Crimes, 36
Capitalism and the Information Age,

34
Capitalism and Underdevelopment

in Latin America, 25
Censorship, Inc., 32
Challenge and Burden of Historical

Time, 8
Che Guevara: His Revolutionary

Legacy, 21
Cheap Motels and a Hot Plate, 28
China and Socialism, 27
Class Dismissed, 12
Cold War and the New Imperialism,

35
Columbus: His Enterprise, Exploding

the Myth, 29
Coming to Terms with Nature:

Socialist Register 2007, 7
Communist Manifesto, 33
Conquest of America, 29
Consciencism, 27
Crisis This Time: SR 2011, 7
Critique of Intelligent Design, 21
Cultures of Darkness, 29

Days and Nights of Love and War,
26

Debt, the IMF, and the World Bank,
5

Debt Trap, 23
Deepening Crisis of U.S. Capitalism,

23
Dependent Accumulation and

Underdevelopment, 23
Development, Crises, and

Alternative Visions, 37
Devil’s Milk, 1
Dialectical Urbanism, 36
“Dictatorship of the Proletariat”

From Marx to Lenin, 33
Digital Diploma Mills, 28
Discourse on Colonialism, 33
Disinherited, 34
Dynamics of Global Crisis, 25
Dynamics of U.S. Capitalism, 23

Eastern Cauldron, 34
Ecological Revolution, 21
Ecological Rift, 15
Ecology Against Capitalism, 29
Economic History as it Happened,

Vol. 1–5, 23
Education of Black People, 36
Embedded With Organized Labor, 20
Empire of Chaos, 33
Empire Reloaded: SR 2005, 7

End of Prosperity, 23
Environment Under Fire, 23
Essay on Economic Growth and

Planning, 23
Ethical Dimensions of Marxist

Thought, 33
Eurocentrism, 22
Europe vs. America, 24
Explosion, 25

Faces of Latin America, 31
Faces of the Caribbean, 31
Faltering Economy, 23
Fiction of a Thinkable World, 36
Fight for the Forest, 31
Fighting Identities: SR 2003, 7
Fools’ Crusade, 35
Four Lectures on Marxism, 25
Frantz Fanon, 24

Gender Politics in Latin America, 31
Global Flash Points: Socialist

Register 2008, 7
Great Financial Crisis, 19
Great Reversal, 27
Great Road, 24
Great Tradition in English Literature,

32
Growth of the Modern West Indies,

25

Haiti, State Against Nation, 31
History of Capitalism, 28
History of the Philippines, 24
History of the Upper Guinea Coast,

24
History of World Agriculture, 29
How to Read Karl Marx, 33
Humanitarian Imperialism, 35
Humanity & Society, 24
Hungry for Profit, 36

Immigrant Women in the Land of
Dollars, 37

Imperialism: From the Colonial Age
to the Present, 24

Imperialism and the World
Economy, 24

Imperialism Without Colonies, 35
In Defense of History, 33
In Our Time, 29
Inside Lebanon, 34
Inside the Monster, 24
Insurgent Images, 30
Intellectual Roots of Independence,

25
Introduction to Socialism, 25
Inventing Western Civilization, 29
Invisible Handcuffs of Capitalism, 2
Irreversible Crisis, 23

José Carlos Mariátegui, 14

Kapetanios, 24
Karl Marx’s Theory of Revolution,

Vol. 1–5, 33, 34
Killing Me Softly, 29
Korea: Division, Reunification, and

U.S. Foreign Policy, 27

Labor and Monopoly Capital, 30
Labor Pains, 30
Language of Empire, 34
Last Phase in the Transformation of

Capital, 23
Last Resorts, 31
Late Marx and the Russian Road, 25
Latin America: Underdevelopment

or Revolution, 25
Latin American City, 31
Law and the Rise of Capitalism, 32
Law of Worldwide Value, 6

Lenin and Philosophy and Other
Essays, 33

Let Me Speak!, 37
Let Them Eat Ketchup!, 36
Liberal Virus, 33
Long Default, 23

Making of a Cybertariat, 30
Making Sense of the Media, 28
Man’s Worldly Goods, 28
Marx, Freud, and the Critique of

Everyday Life, 26
Marxian Imagination, 32
Marxism and Philosophy, 25
Marx’s Ecology, 29
Marx’s Theory of Revolution, Vol. 1-

5, 33, 34
Maturity and Stagnation in

American Capitalism, 23
Memoirs of Bernardo Vega, 36
Mexico’s Hope, 31
Mexico’s Revolution Then and Now,

4
Modern Capitalism and Other

Essays, 23
Monopoly Capital, 28
Morbid Symptoms: Socialist

Register 2010, 22
More Unequal, 36
Mythology of Imperialism, 22

Naked Imperialism, 35
Naming the System, 28
National Question, 25
Nationalism and Socialism, 25
New Crusade, 35
New Imperial Challenge: SR 2004, 7
New Labor Movement for the New

Century, 30
New Studies in the Politics and

Culture of U.S. Communism, 30
Next Liberation Struggle, 27
Nobody Called Me Charlie, 22
Not Automatic, 30

On Art and Literature, 26
On Education, 26
On the Global Waterfront, 30
Open Veins of Latin America, 26
Our America, 26
Our Great Spring Victory, 24

People’s Lawyer, 10
Philosophical Arabesques, 34
Political Economy of Growth, 28
Political Economy of Media, 21
Politics of Genocide, 16
Politics of Immigration, 35
Poor and the Powerless, 25
Postmodern Prince, 34
Poverty of Theory, 25
Power in Our Hands, 30
Powers of Desire, 37
Pox Americana, 35
Problem of the Media, 34
Protest and Survive, 25
Puerto Rico, 25
Put to Work, 22

Radical Perspectives on the Rise of
Fascism in Germany, 33

Ragged Trousered Philanthropists, 24
Rag-Tags, Scum, Riff-Raff, and

Commies, 36
Railroading Economics, 28
Ralph Miliband and the Politics of

the New Left, 28
Reclaiming the Ivory Tower, 28
Red Cat, White Cat, 27
Religion and the Human Prospect, 36
Reminiscences of the Cuban

Revolutionary War, 32

Return to the Source, 27
Revolution and Evolution in the

Twentieth Century, 25
Revolutionary Doctors, 11
Rise and Fall of the East India

Company, 24
Rise of China and the Demise of the

Capitalist World Economy, 18
Rosa Luxemburg Reader, 34
Rush to Development, 27

Scalpel, the Sword, 24
Scenes from the Anti-Nazi War, 24
Science and Humanism of Stephen

Jay Gould, 15
Shadows of Tender Fury, 32
Silent Revolution, 32
Social Structure and Forms of

Consciousness, Vol. One, 8
Social Structure and Forms of

Consciousness, Vol. Two, 9
Socialism or Barbarism, 8
Socialist Alternative, 16
Socialist Feminist Project, 37
Socialist Register 2003–2011, 7
Soul in Exile, 35
Spanish-Cuban-American War, 24
Spectres of Capitalism, 34
Stagnation and the Financial

Explosion, 23
Structural Crisis of Capital, 8
Studies and Further Studies in a

Dying Culture, 26
Studies in the Labor Theory of

Value, 23
Sugarmill, 25
Survey of Chemical and Biological

Warfare, 25

Taking Care of Business, 31
Taming of the American Crowd, 18
Telling the Truth: SR 2006, 7
Theory of Capitalist Development, 28
Theory of Economic Dynamics, 23
Through A Glass Darkly, 27
Toward an Anthropology of Women,

37
Toward an Open Tomb, 35
Township Politics, 27
Transforming the Revolution, 36

Under Attack, Fighting Back, 37
Understanding the Venezuelan

Revolution, 32
Unity and Struggle, 25
Unknown Cultural Revolution, 21

Violence Today: SR 2009, 7
Vulnerable Planet, 29

War Crimes in Vietnam, 24
We, the People, 31
We, the Puerto Rican People, 25
We are the Poors, 27
What Every Environmentalist Needs

to Know About Capitalism, 13
When Biology Became Destiny, 37
When Media Goes to War, 17
Whose Millennium, 34
Why Unions Matter, 20
Windows on the Workplace, 31
Wolf Children and the Problem of

Human Nature, 26
Women and the Politics of Class, 37
Worked to the Bone, 30
World Accumulation, 1492–1789, 23
World Bank: A Critical Analysis, 23
World We Wish to See, 22

TITLE INDEX

2011 MRP catalog:TMOI.qxd  12/10/2010  12:10 PM  Page 40




